In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and secticns 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

\&

Companies House

*ABKV1P48"

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

A24

Company number

9362044

Company full name

Central R3 Limited

#438

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Fuli address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
] Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04/1012017
7 Progress report
[l | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Signh and date
Liquidator’s signature / &/,
L J——
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Cempanies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Gontactreme —Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

important information

All information an this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Bakar Street expediency you are advised fo retum it fo:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Cempanies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gmr:(; Way
ANGY
CF143uz
Checkdist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number maich the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gav.uk/companieshouse or email enguines@companieshouse.gov.uk.



{

Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5883 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wikl JEU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS :

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo, co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies"”)
- All in Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the tnsolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules™).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder Na: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2616 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidatar or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consotidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consclidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the casts of reporting to the liguidation estates,

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies' accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}), and they also shared a
commen registered office.

BOO LLP, & UK limited linbility partnecship registered in England and Waies under number OCI05127, 15 a member of 800 International Limited, 2 UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the interational BDCG network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names 15 open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U JEU. BDO LLP fs authorised and regulated by the Finaacial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liguidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of alt of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process., Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allawances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companles were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC, HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aguregated basis.

2,2,  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into lquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
palances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors' meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appeint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire batance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the Hiquidations. As noted above,
the tevel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.

3



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settiement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the fallure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appeointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
hetd by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

L3 Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

$.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.83m was held by CCL on behalf of the Compantes, and
subsequently held in DRP’'s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Witlan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured ¢reditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and aiso the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets reatised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent atiending to matters
in the liguidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now iike to seek appraoval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently cL138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date, The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of L624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £E414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scate approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile}, uniess otherwise disctosed to creditars. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these tiquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rutes that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To estabtish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https;//www.r3.org,uk/what-we-

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their cansent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018. f a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. if creditors wish to consider the
resatutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE cf the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foliowing:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit htips;//www.goy.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

htip:/ fwww.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behatf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (Engiand and Wates) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors” and members’ requests for further infarmation in administration, winding up and banikruptey

18.9.~(1) The following may make a written request to the office-hiolder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {(other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1)(b), (¢}
ar (¢} or a final report under rule 18,14

{a} a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditars {including the
creditor in question);

{¢} members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right ta vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the caurt.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ot by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member ar creditor,

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by--

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4] The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information reguested or deciine to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information wouid be prejudicial to the conduct of the preceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to (ead to violence against any person; or
(dd} the office-holder is subject to an obtigation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5 An office-holder wha does not provide ali the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person gr persons who requested the information of the reasens for so doing,
) A creditor, and a member of the company in a rembers’ voluntary winding up, who need not he the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing alt of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

() The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneratfon and expenses: appfication to court by a crediter or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—{1} This rule applies to an apptication in an administration, & winding-up or & bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2] an the grounds that--

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{3} the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 {as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(¢} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(2} a secured creditor,
(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{f) the concurrence of at teast 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that Creditor), or
{i) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up-
{iY members of the company with at feast 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no (ater than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 13,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Appiications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule appties to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the fotlowing orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’'s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph {4}{b) or (¢) may anly be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18,37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permissian is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice o any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard,

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days befare any hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, Or
{if} the trustee or the trustee’s personat representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

5) An order under paragraph {4}(b) or (c) may only be made in respact of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(3] Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
in Creditars’ Voluntary Liquidstion

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the perlod to 4 October 2017

Recetpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,76%,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legat Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current 574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
London W1U 7EU
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE f
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will he subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insoivent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inctude items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge witl be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photacapying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recarded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicies or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insotvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

800 LLP
4 December 2017



Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Appraval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date betow otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be heid to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the atiached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {offiéeholcler
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor., Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not retevant at this stage). Creditors, inciuding creditors whose debt is treated as a
*small debt’ (£1,000 or (ess) must stilt detiver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditars voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeat
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: {f creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
detivery of this notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient crediters notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.-(1) it an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
{a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content te accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a2 member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5} In a decision relating to & proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3) (b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.~{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, tess any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CYA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,

{#ii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iif) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed IVA—
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bl) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the diate of the bankruptey order,

{?) A creditar may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or [VA, a debt of an uniiquidated or unascertained amount is to be vatued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is ril.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
6] However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1}{b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in refation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which 1s not 2 meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-—
() voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vatue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in vaiue of the creditors to whom netice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convenér or ¢hair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a praposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those respongding
vote in favour of it—

{2) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
(c) a decisien bringing a maratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,

{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditars vote
against it,

{3) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
{a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement af affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted fer voting.

{6} In a case relating to a proposed VA~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a2 modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of ¢reditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—

{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

(b) in deciding whether & creditor i an associate of the debtor, retiance may be placed on the infarmation provided
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{€) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors whe are nat
associates of the debtor whase cigims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—{1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable}.

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against & decision under this Chapter may aiso be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision 5 reversed or varied, or votes are declared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or iVA, the court may only make an order f it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity,

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3} of Schedute A1
was filed with the court{a); or

(b) in a proposed {VA—
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%(1){a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1Hb}{(b) is made to the court,

{6) The person who made the decision is not persenally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy {s the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors” voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the persan has praved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disaflowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract frem the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: generat

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person ("P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) if subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.
{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.
{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;

{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are ta creditors of any class, even where a decision s sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
{10 Except as provided Dy subsection (8), references in this section to ¢creditors include creditors of a particutar class.
(11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has aiready been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officehoider 1P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may alsc be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9TLaP6
SOTLGPE
£90/5k6
Ov0LGYE
L6695F6
19956
0£996P6
BLLYGYE
6FG95k6
0Fa95ke
18966
99£96¥6
ZIZ09%6
68695k6
Z1895k6
L/596k6
¥or9ake
89895K6
68/96¥6
0L195F6
i )
00995+6
6659516
£EBG9GY6
GSP9se
SELLGYE
791L5¥k6
99ZL5¥6
960L5F6
LLG69SPE
LT696V6
FORISK6
9£894Gk6
LE995k6
ES996K6

Jaquiny 03

POUWIT FIZYY Jenuad
PANWI £17VY 1es3ua)
PANWILT 74TVY 1eI3Ud)D
PaNWLT | LZVY 1e1ua)
PO §1ZVV 1e13u3)
PSHUIIT 60ZYY 1813UaD)
PAIWLT GOZVY 1813U3D
PaNWIT Z0TYY 1BJIUSD
PIWLT GOTVY I=IuaD)
PaYWL] GOTVY R43uaD)
PRI POZYY 1213USD
PaNWI] EOZYY JeNuad
paNWI] ZOZVY 1B1IUS)
PAILLLT LOZVY 1BIUSD
PINWI) QOTVY (BN
PIUWLT 661VY 1R1UAD
P3N 864 [RI3USD
PIAWIT £61VY TR1IUSD)
P3UWIT 96L¥Y [213U8D
PSIWIT G6LYY 10U
PIUWIT 6 LYY 121U
PO £61VY 1B1IUT
PAIUL] 761V 1@IIUD
P LGLYY 1243U8D
PINWLT 06LVY 1R1IU3D
PaNWILT 681V 1241U3D
PaNwWI geLVY 1e1luad)
PINLL] ZGLVY 124387
PaNLIL] 98LVY 243D
PSAWY] SBLVY 1RIIU3D
PINW] #ELVY 121D
PawWI] £81YY 1R13USD
PauWI] Z8LYY TRA3USD
AW 1§y TRAUa)
pajwI 08LYY JeRUaD

Aueduios

B0FIGHE
L6Z15¥6
Z0715¥6
9ELLEKE
£5015¥6
009156
00ELER6
0t LSk6
60E15P6
b5 L1GPE
S9¥1SK6
681156
92005k6
6366kP6
0/86¥6
8EBGYYE
SL66FE
8r86Po
LBL6VV6
9/16¥b6
896646
1886+
2086¥F6
L986¥Ye
£9L6¥¥6
6696v¥6
LE961Fh
I696¥P6
SELEVFE
6856¥F6
HZLSkS
06115k6
90f LSF6
FANYEA
8L15k6

Jaquiny 03

PINWIT 641 VY 183U
PajLIL] 8/ LYY 1811U3D
PWLT /7 1YY TRAUDD
P 9/ VY TRIIUDD
PIUWIT G/ VY TRIIUBD
PO £ LYY TRIIUSD
PO £/4VY [EUID
PAIUNT Z£ LYY 1ENUSD
pajuNT L/ LvY jenuad
PAAWIT 0ZLVY 1ERU3D
PRALULT 691V 1E1USD
PaIWIT §9LYY 12A3USD
PAUWT /LYY 1243U3D
POIWIT 99LYY 1213uaD)
PANINT GOLYY 183U
P $YLVY 1RIIUID
PAII £91VV 1BIIUBD
PaWI] Z91LVY 1e1UaD
PaNWIT 191VY 1RJIUaD)
PaMWLY 09LVY 1RIIUD
PAMWLT 6 VY 1RIIAD
PUWLT 851 VY 1RIIUAD
P /G 1VY TRIWFD
PIUWIT 95 LYY |BAUS)
PANLIIT GG LYY 1B3US)
PANWILT #5VY 1E0US3
pajNWI] £6LYY jenusd
PaMWLT 76 VY 1EIUSD
PSWLY |G LVY 12NUSD
PaAWI 05 LYY 1e3USD
PANWLT 6F LYY 1R3USD
PRI RFLYY 1RAU3D
AW LFLYY 1RIUSD
P 9P LYY (RI3UDD
PAAWIT CELYY [RAUSD

Auedwion

60L15¥6
896L5¥6
BRGLGHE
LESISKE
S6EISKE
0LL6YYE
69616
(474744
LEL6bYE
L996¥F6
S0S6¥F6
G996¥F6
T656FP6
£9Pobbo
E5PabPS
FO0BYY6
LY YA
OEBLFFE
rerivvre
TGhivre
EOELPPO
£E9ELPP6
TAYA 24
9LLLYF6
(444047
{25516
BFBSHG
9T8Skro
61ESHF6
18556
(3434 ¢ 0]
R095kF6
6LESKRG
PILSHPS
OLELFG

13quiny o)

PRIWE H LYY 1RIIUSD
PAUWN £PLYY 181U
P2l Zg | ¥V lenuad
Pajlun] Lp VY 1enusd
pajwi] Oy LYy 1esjuad
PajWi] €LYV 184D
pauwi 8¢ vy jenuad
panW] /ELVY 181JU9D
P3N GE LYY 1013U33
PajWIN] GEVY 1243030
PONWI FELYY 1BUID
PO EELYY RAqU3)
PAJW ZELYY 1RUED
pajlwi] LELYY JeUa)
P3N OE LYY 1RAIUSD
PRAULILT GZLVY RIS
pajwn 71V jenuay
PN 971V 1eU8D
pajlLIL] GZ LYY 123U
P FZLYY 1R4IUID
PayUN £7LYV 1IUSD
pajlwR ZZivY 1esuad
payuw] |ZLvY jesuad
PIUWIC 07 LYY 1043U2D
PALWIN 6)1VY 1R1IUSD
PAILLUIT g1 LYY 1813U33
PANWN £1 LYY 181U8D)
PaLWN 91 LYY 1RIU3D
PRNWI FLLYY 1RIUAD
PajlLi] £1LYY 1BAUID
PaMWI] ZLIVY 1BI3UID
pajun L11vV 1enuad
pajuwr] gilyv jeduad
P3N §0LVY 1B1IUSS
PRI BOLYY 1813U7

Auedwor

BRBGYPE
£L69¥V6
0889bP6
0Eg9Pre
OELIHFE
6099v¥6
[43"444]
L0bF06
2047668
¥GLL006
8987668
G/G1668
£SZ1006
LL0LLO6
0BE806
£2LTI616
ZHLTGLG
TLLEISLG
092516
0£575L6
£6FZGL6
6EFLGLE
SrELGLE
€iresle
ZI6¥916
GZEISIG
BEEISLE
GPTLGLE
0674616
bezlstle
PoELGLE
9BELGLA
LITIGI6
8TEISL6
G8lisle

Jaquinp 03

PaNWI] ZOIVY 1BI3UD
palwWI] gOIVY 1e13u)
PaNWI] SOLYY 1RIIUSD)
PANWIT $OLVY 1BJIUSD
PANWIT EDLYY TRJIUSD
poIWIT ZOLVY 1BIIUSD
P LOLYY 1R
paNWIT Z¥Y 121IUa)
P3N 9V 1243U3D
PaNWI GV 12U3)
PaNWL] PYY 12430
paNWI] €YY 12JU3)
PaNWI] 7YY 1RJaD
paNWIT LYY 1RJWa)
papwI L7y 1eIIURD
pajweT 0TV 18133
palWIT 61¥ 1RAUD)
pajwWIT LY 1es3uaD
MWL /1Y 1RIIU)
paILWI] 9LV 1RIIUSD
PaNLWI LY [RIIUSD
PaIWNT +LY TRIIUSD
PaWIT £V TRAUSD
palWL] Z1Y Jesuad
PNWT |}V 1RAaUSD
PIWI OLY 12A3USD
pPaNWI] 6 1243U8)
paLwI] gy 1R43Ua)
PRI £ YRIUDD
pajUI] 9 [RAUSD
palWIT GV [eI3ua)
paNwWIT bV 1enua)
pauwWL £V 1enua)
P 7 1eUSD
PONWIT LY jeua)

Auedwo?n



bLLIVRO
1406916
6E0S916
£89¥G16
6F9Fale
TEEPGLG
LLT¥SL6
TLLESLE
000¥si6
1948616
ZIDESLE
B6/ESLE
LOTFSLE
9/6ESL6
E{HAXY.)
LLZESLe
8487516
GL6TGLE
LLI991E
BE6991LE
SLELGL6
£079166
TELLLG6
8509166
045296
81LFIS6
YSETIS6
LO¥ETSE
cpaLIce
orL1056
8111056
L1086
7891066
0£L10G6
S0£1056

JaquinN o3

pallL |8g 1e)ua)
pa3Lwr] 07g fenua)
palWI] 6lg tejua)
palw g1g 1eNudD)
pajw Zlg enuad
paLILT 9}g Jenua)
palWIT 5l |e1jua)
POULINT F18 1013UBD
PaULWNT €19 1B3jua)
palw] 719 1eiuad
PaNWILY L1g Jenua)
Pa3WLT 018 1eNuad
pauWY] 6g TRIIUD
pawL gg 1esjuad
panwi /g 1eHua)
panwLT 94 184133
pajwI 5 1BNUSD
palwIT b4 JRIUSY
paUWIN £9 120usD
pallwi 7g jRIua)
palwI g RIS
PN £SEVY 1RAURD
PaMLIN ZGEVY 1RSIUST
PINWI LGEVY TeAueD)
PINLILT OGEVY 1RS3ua)
PINWIT 6HEVY 1213037
PAULLIT GHTVY TRNUD
PN ZFEVY YENUA)
PAUWIL] GFEVY 1BIIUSD
PAIWIN] FEEVY TESIUSD
PINLILT EEEVY jENUDD
PN ZEEVY 1R1US)
PN LEEVY 1BIIUSD
PAILLIT 9TEVY 11D
AT SZEVY 1R1IUSD

Auedwod

POLLOGE
9/91056
LOLL0S6
0LLL0S6
9/78756
£601066
5901056
880056
TLL00G6
0790056
£FE00G6
100056
T19666¥6
9T666P6
£2¥0056
L¥E0096
EDEDOSE
£GZ005S6
6020056
00152¥6
£60%9.¥6
G368/¥6
9868.¥6
7868/%6
BLOBLFO
0B6BLFS
8968.F6
8668/¥6
L¥6BLVE
£EL6Lve
YOT9LYG
9£Z9LP6
0519L¥6
rLLIRYE
Ligh i

JaquinN 03

Py PTEVY 1R1UD
pajWI £ZEVY TRIIUID
paaIIL] ZZEVY TRIUDD
pIUWL] 1ZEVY 1RIUID
PRUWILT ZEYY 1R1USD
PRNWILT 41EVY 1RUST
PN L1EYY JRI3USD
Pajlln 9LEYY RJUSD
PIUWINT GLEVY TRIFUSD
PIUWNT pLEVY RIIUSD
PN 60EYY 1RIUSD
PIWNT BOEVY TRIIUSD
Pl L0EYY 1RIIUSD
PRWIET 9OEYY R1IuSD
PAWIET GOLYY Teuiuad
PaWN FOEYY 1RAJUSD
P3N E0EYV 1RIJUID
PANIN ZOEVYY 1R.AUD
Popwily LOEVYY 1RaIUSD
PoWIL] OOEVY 1e03USY
P 662VY 1R43UID
PEWIL] B6ZYY 1RAIUSD
PEUWI L6TVY 181IU8D
PINWIL] 96TV 1R.JUSD
Pa G62VY 1eNUSD
PRLIWILT y6LYY JRIIUSD
PAUWL) £6ZYY 1043037
PajiW 76ZvV 1843UaD
Ball L62YY 1R4ILID
PRUWIT 06ZVV 1R13USD
PoUWI 68ZVY 1R1IUSD
pauWLY gRZYY 1e1IU3D
palWn £87VY 11D
PaMWI 98ZVY 101U
PATRUIT GETYY 1R3U3D

Auedwion

0L19L¥ke
7609.F6
152 18F6
LI918F6
FAVAS: )
65E94F6
0EE9LVE
8819.¥6
90T9L¥6
BEVILYE
8999Lb6
ILellé
LL6BLYE
6968.F6
EZO6LVE
Lpileb6
EGRELRE
LELLBYE
8GBLLVG
thitive
abBLive
£L9tL¥6
169ELV6
6LLELYG
LL9EL¥6
19LELYG
LL9ELPE
LLLELYE
9ZLELVE
£89¢EL¥6
y99ELYE
£99ELP6
S69ELPO
GR9ELYE
EQ9ELPE

Jaquing o3

P3UWLT PRZVY 1R1IUID
PINWL] £8ZVY [EIUID
pajllLE ZRZYY (BNUSD)
PIRWNT LRIVY JeNua)
pajir] O/ZVV 1e.uad
PajlLY] 6LTYV |BJIUD
payiln g£7vV 12i3ua)
pajiwn f£7yV 1.JIUdD
pajiln 9/7vV 1e/1us)
PN GLTVV 1241030
pajlln L7V 1R1U3D
PIUIN ££7VY 1-IUSD)
pINU ZTYV 12380
PajLuL LLTYY 121ua)
PINLIN OLTVY 121320
PaNLIN 697VV 183U
PRNWIN §9TVY 1213U3)
PAULIN LITVV 1213UD
P23 99ZYY 1eJIuaD
P2y GYZVY 1eJIuad
PSR $IIVY 1R1UID
pAUULT £97Y 1R1UaD
pajiLuL] Z97¥Y 11D
pajWy] 19ZVY 1eUa3
pa3WI 09ZVY jeIus)
PaUWIT 6GZVV 180U3)
PaYiL[ RSTYY BIUD
padilin [GZVV 1e1ua)
P33 967 VY 1RJ3UaD
pPauW GGZYY 1ejUad
PRHWIN $GZYY 1RIIUSD
PeUUIT EGTVY 1843U30
payllui] ZGZvY 1eiiua)
PapI JEZVY 14D
paUWIT 0STYY 1813UaD

Auedwor

6LLVRYG
L0LVBb6
L% 1514
YECFBPE
L9b¥EP6
LLBELKE
FAZENA 4
9L9ELME
WLELPE
LOLELVE
659EL¥6
PRIELPE
DULELYE
00BELFE
6b9ELk6
099tLr6
96LELKS
BrLELYG
09LE4F6
BLLELYE
P L9b6
LivI9PE
PTELIVG
T0ELIVE
0L¥19P6
etad el ()
8TELIP6
1671976
618096
6£0L5F6
866956
Lrashre
0469576
GLBYSY6
8169546

Jaquiny o3

PaUNT PTVY [BIUDT
palWN ZZVY 1EUD
paNUIT ZETYY JRIUSD
PaWI grTYY 1R
palLL] GHZYY TRIIUaD
PaNWIN] FFTVY fenuad
MWK E4TVY [2NU3]
POLIT ZHZVY 12JUSD
PANWKT LETYY 1813ua5
PAMLLET BPTYY TRSURD
PAILLT 6SZVY 1RA3UBD
PaIULL] GEZVY FeRuad
PRI ZETVY 113U
palwI 9ETYY enuad
PRI GETVY 103U
palwI pEZVY 12S1UE)
pauwyl £ETYY 1eNua
paNwWLT ZETVY ieniua)
paNwI] LETYY 181U
paUWL] GETVY 1BHUBD
PAILTT 6ZTWY 111U
PalWIL §7TVY 1e1U)
PaNWI ZZTYY 1B3D
P3N 9ZTVY 1RIUED
paI GZZVY 124U
paNwy FZTVY 1213u3)
paAW] £ZTVY 18J3U8)
pavwL 777wy 1eua)
paNWT [TTVV eHUaD
PaYWIT GZZVY 181U3D
PaYLIT 6L TVY 1R
PaNWI gLZvY 11U
PRALILT Z}ZVY 1813030
pPaNWI 9LTVY 1B
PINWIT 4TV 1RILED

Auedwiod



BEO00S6
7650056
ZBO00SE
88F36v6
95EBLYE
PZEBGYE
091866
£9186¥F6
19086¥6
B66L6V6
L06L6¥6
G9186¥6
80866
6tri6ko
LOLLGVE
866966
166966
ZEGG6VE
8RS66Y6
FLIS6r6
ralG6k6
Gl0L6v6
Z1046v6
900/6¥6
160L6V6
BI0L6VH
8B0L6¥6
LR0L6VE
FL0L6V6
6E0L6¥6
SEOL6VE
990L6¥6
FANL 1)
BL9L6VE
06546¥6

13quinN 03

P3MWLT 99177 JeJiua’
PaMWLT 9177 Jesiua’)
PO #9177 1e13ua)
P3MWIT 79177 |eJjua)
PALUNT 851D 101U
POYUWIT £617D 1eJ3u0)
PaUWL] 9517 jeua)
PILFT €610 |e3ua
PIUWIT Z510D) 18U
PaLWN 16170 enua)
PaNWIT 0§13 1RA3U3D
POIWIN 6¥1DD [R/IUSD
PO /410D [RAIUSD
PaMWLT 9717 JRI3Ua)
P3UWLT GFL YD JRIIUSD
PAIWLT #4193 Jeus?
POMWLT £417D (eIU3
PO TH1DD Jesiua)d
PSUWIT I¥1DD 181U33
PEUWIT OPLDD (eIU3D
PO 6E17D 1BV
PRIWIT SE1LTD 1eAud)
PANWIL] $£LTT 1RIUAY
PANWI ££17) 1RIUD
paaWIL] ZELDD 1RAUa)
POIWIT LELDD [RiIU3D
PaNWL] 0ELDD [RAUD
PajWL] 671D [RAUD
P3NWI] 874D JeAua)
PIUWIT /7173 jenUa)
P3UWL] 97107 Feijua)
pajWI] 671D jelIuad
PONWET 7133 |eua)
PORWET LZ1DD jenua)
PUWIT 0Z1DD JeJIua)

Avedwon

£96.L6V6
ralevo
OLEL6PE
0¥ Lovo
8G0L6F6
950L6k6
£60L6P6
POLEYVE
LEOLEVE
9¥P0LEFE
T20L6¥6
620/6v6
L1656¥6
E6FSHV6
9TrS6¥6
08kS6F6
0ELSOLE
is9le
6275916
GLIG916
6015916
¥Zia9lé
8015%9L6
6806916
L06¥9 16
69.¥916
L66¥216
6505916
rrareLe
£199916
1915916
£778916
IWriG9L6
9L18916
6918916

Jagunp 0

P3NWI 41130 123U
pajlwiT 81137 18juad
PAWIT 91107 1e3Ua)
PIWILT G117 1eAURD
paAlWN #1133 1eljuas
pajwiy €127 1esjusd
palW 12D 1ehuad
pajwiy 113D enual
P3UWIT pLLDD esuad
palwI 60120 18U
PaWIN 80LDD 1RUBD
pauwW £012D 1esjuad
P3UWIN $017D €U
P3N €010 1B1USD
PAYWIT ZOLDD 1e3U)
PIHWEN LOLDD 1euUa)
p3iw 073 121U8)
PALWIT 413 1R
pajw] gia 1edjuas
PalWIN] /1) (BSUSS
PaUWL 91D 1eNUED
pajlw 610 1enuad
pajlWf #17 1843U33
paju £13 143U
pajWy 713 jedjuad
P3IWIT |10 1e03uad
PN 01D 1BA3UaD
pauw g3 123ua)
PajW g3 1eiusd
pajwL] £ 1esusy
pajiwi] 93 1eURD
pajLL] € 1BIUID
palWILT #3 1RIIUDD
PajIWL] £3 JRIIUID
pajwi 72 1esuad
Auedwon

6606916
LI¥05R6
paPOsE6
¥0%0686
06F8FE6
¥986¥F86
G096FR6
L99%6¥86
66T6VR6
£9P686
£9¥8F86
S9FRIE6
Orievee
L¥16¥R6
9958¥86
6068186
814886
65K8R6
gt gl
Por8Pee
6IFBFR6
LySBbRe
BaPRPRG
ViSRRG
16E8¥86
991886
0Lr8re6
66186
ELFBIBG
3 A: ]
B0riveEe
GHERYRG
GBEBPBE
18E8¥BG
055886

Jaquin o)

panwi (5 12U
paNWI 26189 181IUAD
PIVIN p6LEE 181U
PAINUIT £6199 1243U3D
PaMWI £9189 1BJIUAD
pajwI] 81198 1eJ3ua)
pawI /194 1eJ3ua)
PaIWT 91148 1eJWaD
PaNWIT G198 18308
paNWI] | 148 jesjua)
AW €199 181U
PaUNT 71199 121UaD
oy 11188 121IU3)
pajLT 0118 1esIua)
pajILT 60168 121U
PaLIT 80164 124IU3D
paLIT 0168 1B3UaD
PajWI 901gg 18D
PaW 50149 1eIua)
WL #0198 1853023
PaIAUIT £0148 1RJIUa)
palLI] Z014E 1eIua)
paNLWI] L0LEE 181U
paNWIN 001 4Y 183D
panuNT 7899 14392
paNuNT 18EE RIS
pajwI 6794 1eIS)
pavWI] 8744 1e13ua)
PRMWIT 2299 RII2)
PBILL) 9248 1843U3D
PoILLT 6286 1e13U8D
paNLNT F/4 1RA3UED
palWN £/87 13U
pajWN 7289 TesIua)
paLI /94 B33

Auedwory

19¥8FB6
[Adgtigt]
6EV8PE6
69P8PRE
L1v8r86
76£8F86
0ZELPBE
9LTL¥RE
60v¥¥86
¥irryee
786286
960£r86
LSTLrB6
EidYag )
TELIVBE
TEFFFB6
LGLEERG
786886
£F9EERE
9E9EERG
OF9LERG
T79te86
219¢€£86
979€£86
95.6886
F6GEEB
6Z87E86
GOLZERG
LelZres
L6L6E86
GE9TER6
618ZE86
98GZE86
7197886
L¥GZER6

1aquinN o)

PauWLT 9984 1enuaD
PaWIT 6944 1enuad
PauWT #9494 1eAUaD
PaUWLT £998 TRIU2D)
PO 7984 TRAUD
PauLLT 1994 {RAU3D
pawI 76Ag TRIIUSD
pajuAT LGEd TEIUS)
PALLIT 9¥ag 1BA3USD
PO #1aY TB4IUDD
PO 6£84 1eU3D
paWI] £€gd 18D
oYW L£gg TeNuaD
palWT 9794 jenuad
pajwWI] ZZad 1enuad
pawWT 17ad 1enua)
PolWLT 0784 1RAU0
P3AWI 6499 1RAUSD
paYWLT 8194 1RAUS)
paNuI /194 YeIuad)
palwI 91gd 1RIIL)
PaYLI G gg 1eauaD
P 148 180U3D
pauwIT €196 1e1ua)
paW] 7194 1enuad
PaWI 1199 1RNUSD)
PoRWLT 0198 1RAUD

PaLWI] 689 14U

paNWL] gag RIS

palwWY] /8g 1enua)

oW 984 1eNua)

pajwi gag 1enuad

PajWI bad 1BI3Ua)

pajlwI £ad [esIus)

pauwWr 7gg 1esuad

Auedwon



1016756
0025756
£525256
T6L5756
0146756
8945256
/95756
LTL8T486
EBISTGE
6895756
0895256
8694756
995756
LW9STCH
S¥957%6
68L9TS6
FA:TA TANY
0729256
LLZ9TS6
9879756
PLLSTS6
LEL5756
6£95256
8995756
Pe967S6
L91¥T56
8404471
GL95Z56
1695756
0995256
2614756
S60vTS6
(o3 i)
PRZVTS6
L90v7G6

Jaquiny oD

PO 64499 (BijuaD
PO +£1D9 TeAlua)
)WY ££499 1213Ua3
POUWHT 244D 11UD)
POAWIN 14105 Teiuad
PaMWLT 0445 1237
PAUW 69109 Tenuay
PONILLT /9100 Jaliua]
PAUWIT G910 Telua)
PAUWILT 19109 Jeliuad
PRI 79400 Yeua)
pPalwn 19109 je3UdD
palWIL) 09150 11U
PN 65159 121137
pajwty 85199 18Ud)
paI /G1DD JRsiua)
paNwWI 95199 teijuay
DAL §G1OD fenua)
PN PELOD TR
PSNWI £51DD |eNua)
PALN 75199 JR4Iua)
PaUWIT (G100 (2T
PSUWIT G100 1e2Ita)
PAILYT 6510D RIS
AW 8F1DD 1eNua)
DU P10 [eiIua)
AW §#1 9D [BIUBT
BN FH100 T2ua)
paNWICT £¥199 12U
P3NWI T¥1DD 1e1ua)
PaNLNT D¥1 00 TelIusy
paNwWI 6£499 feAua)
DIUWY SELOD Teus)
paNWL] #E190 |eu3)
PINWIY LELDO T2IUa)

Auedwod

986£756
9rivZas
6L0¥Z56
DG6EI56
680VLS6
L6E9TS6
SL6£746
£L0rI%6
£GLEIGE
€68£756
1GBETGE
TI9ELs6
T09¢156
206E756
905756
G695756
8rLCI56
£L1/5756
719256
6695756
¥695256
2896756
¥80PTSH
LE1PIS6
SLOFZS6
15E88%6
1958826
£E£8826
FEERBLL
£9788%6
09£8876
8510626
0£0/8%6
104826
¥76986

Jaquiny 03

PaBWI] OELDD 181U
DPAAW 67199 JRAUT
paNWI 7199 {2Nua)
PRI £Z21D9 1BIWAT
PABUNT SZLDD (R0
AN $TLOD RIS
DYWL} £7)D0 je1ua)
PaYUINT 740D 1AW
paIpT 1Z190 183197
PO OZLOD jeIuas
PANLET 61199 1RJW87
P 8400 |BRUID
DIUWIT 711D 28
paWIL] 94199 |RIUT
PaILIY G1LDD I
PANWILT #4 19D 211U
panw 1159 jenua)
PaNWLT 71190 1eIue)
palLIT LLLDD JeIIua)
P 01199 1e13ua)
paNWI] 60499 {BAUST
ol /01D0 YeIua))
PO H0LOD JeRUS)
ol $0LOD YeIU)
PAUAT Z0LDD JRILED

peNWI 079 jesiua)

PaNWI] 619 eI

paNLICT 815 jRALS)

AW £15 YeljuaD)

paNWL] 910 JRIILS)

PO §1D jejua)

panwiKy ¥19 TRILSD

PONUIT €10 [€1USD

paNwWgT Z1H TRy

PIONWAT L 1D 1eNUSD

Auedwio)

62G2BT6
971816
[ T4:14]
900876
569876
£16986
¥9£9876
rLL9876
8LI98T6
L6586
7686816
6809816
0965816
£IrigLe
G965816
89£4816
6045816
LFRE81E
wes8i6
Ge8G216
1145216
£09481L6
U816
GI9G816
9809816
GLEVRLG
91816
99Z¥B16
F00VBi6
cRE7816
P18Z816
811816
GrLiBLE
SL118L6
8211816

Jaquiny o)

pajuIl] 019 1eIua)
PaWL] 69 1BUSD
P3| §5 jRIUSD
pa] £9 yeijua)
PR g0 RIS
paj) g jeua)
pajuty o 12U83
P 79 yeljua)
pauwny L9 jpajued
paNWI 074 1eu=)
AW 614 1843u3)
PIUUNT B4 123US3
paywn /14 enua)
PAUI] 914 1RA3USD
POUWN §14 jenua)
P31 4 1243US3
PIUUNT £14 1eAUEDY
palwIL 7|4 1eaiua)
PS3WIT 114 jesus)
pauuwn gld jenuady
pajlwLy 64 1843u8)
pajwi g4 jeuad
pajlWLy £4 1eduan
PaLIIT 94 Jeliuadd
pajlwiy o4 jRijual
pajwn ¢4 jesuad
pajun g4 jeiuad
PN 74 1ehua)
pajwy 14 1.nua)
pajpwy 073 1enuad
pajuu 613 jenual
pajuw g3 1e3ua3
pajuun) /j3 jeijual
pajuny 913 jeausd
P 613 jenusd
Auediior)

1601816
¥o0LRLE
weleLs
¥897816
5042816
9552816
6197816
\Prigle
1ZL1816
6£LIBLG
£021816
601816
gv0l8L6
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
6L79916
£EE99LE
1F99916
1099916
0159916
cark99ie
16¥9%16
LBE99LE
L£99916
8159916
16¥9916
£6E9916
£EP99L6
0579916
1265916
1900056
¥ 10056
18666¥6

2NN 07

PEMWIT p1T 1enUaD
PAI £13 181D
paywy] 713 yeua)
P 113 1RIU)
pajwI 013 1813u3D
parwty 63 12463
palwi g3 1ehjuaD
paqUWIT /3 JeNua)
pawWT 93 |ei3ua3
Pa3WL 63 123U
PSWIT 3 1R
pawWIL] €3 1eAIUa)
pojwlt 73 1enuad
palWIT 13 1B
pajul] 07d 1e4ua)
PN 614 18IVSD
pawWI 810 143U
pauwL] 914 1®iuaD
PANUT §1Q YRAIua)
paIWIT bLQ 1RIUD
PAUIT £1 1RIVAD
pajwi] Z1Q fenuad
pajwi) 110 jeiuay
PaNWET G0 (RIUSD
Pl 60 1RIUSD
pajwWi gqa jeauad
paL] 201813033
PN 90 181D
pawI 6 jesuad
PSAWIT b (BAUSD
papwt £ 1843930
pajw 1g jenuad
pajuury 04100 eljuad
Pl 49100 1|NIUAD
PaINUIT 91D 1D

Auedwory



PREBEES
EIBLEEG
I89L5E6
tP605E6
BEOOGES
LLELEES
L6BLEED
[ 457433
ZIG/EES
LPSLEES
9EILEES
£09.LE86
LBBLEES
0l605E6
89ELEES
144331]
LTPLEES
LISIEES
GOG/EES
RLT/EEE
LFEIEES
L9L9EE6
FRI9EES
96.0tE6
DELLEES
98LLEES
471 TAY
L 1S6ZE6
Lo TAY )
8BE6TES
LZE6TES
£6Z6TE6
06T62E6
08Z1LEg6
£0LIEES

13qunN 03

PAaNWN 61) 1R
panw] gLy Jenuady
paNwWL /LY Tenua)
PO 91 1R
PauLLT LY RS
PENWL] F1Y TenuaD)
PaNWIT €1} 1B
AW ZLY 1eNuad
PIUWLY | 1Y YeRua)
PaNWIT QLY 1RRU3D
PANWIT 63 1RAUID
P3IWI B JeA3U3)
PANWI £ 1eAuaD
paNw] 93 Yesiuad
PaNWI Y 1eIud)
PaNWL] p) TRIUED
PANWIT €Y 1R
PN ZH TeAaua)
PO |Y JRAU8)
POIWT 0ZF 1R43USD
PINWIT 6LF 1RAUSD)
PaUWLT §LI 1RA3Ua)
PINWN £f 1eiIua)
PaNWIT 9if jes3ua)
PAYWI ST JRAIUR)
PANWNT pIT 1RIIUST
PONWIT €11 jRJIUaY
PMWET ZiT jeua)
PINWIT LLT RIIUR7
PINWI] QLT 1RJIUDD
pajuun g jesauas)
pauWNT /1 e1ju3D
paAWI g 12U
paUWI G 113U
PaAUWNT pr 1RIIUBD

Auedwos

Or60EES
£656756
LZE6IES
447411
L1E6TES
8LL6ZE6
ELLOZES
6920676
67720676
LET06T6
970626
BEI68T6
6B9BBIE
Or988Z6
6£9B8I6
E8PRETI6
6¥SBEZ6
OESBEZ6
G/FBRT6
LLEBRZG
L1E88T6
£0£8826
6LEREL6
L6E88Z6
ELIBBIG
9L78876
9098876
LBE88T6
L0vBRI6
PREQRIS
LPERRZG
9ELRRT6
90t88te
EZERBT6
L678876

JaquhN o)

PANWIT £F 1R
PANWT Zr 1RAUD
pauWI Lr (Ri3UaD
PaNWI 07) 124327
PRI 61 TBIURD
PIUWLY g1 13U
PaNWIT £ 1] 1SS
PaUWYT G 1BSIUaD
PONWITY b1l 12D
pajwI L] 1eA3US)
PaNWIT 7L 1eA3US
pajiLIT | il 12U
POILWT O} [eRUS)
paNWIL] 6f Feaua)
pajwI gl jenuad
paIUL /1 1BV
paWI 9] 1eUad
pa3WL] Gl 143U
paNWL] ¥l 1BAUD
PaUWI 7) 123U
pAWL | 1BAUD
PEWLT |ZH 1eJIUa)
PaNWIT OZH 18 W)
P 6LH 1843U5)
PaNWIT gLH 1enua)
PO £LH 18J3UD)
PRI 9LH 1RIIUD)
PO GLH 1eI3Ud)
PAWE] #LH 10IIU3)
P £LH 1R1U3)
paNWL] ZLH 1R/
PRI LLH 1R W)
POMWIT OLH RIS
PAUWIT 6H TRIIUSD
PAUWNT ZH 1RUID

Auedwoy

892886
6678826
BrL06Z6
6158876
EIGEBTG
S89GZS6
L9556
1896296
£496756
0695756
QtorzGs
[agh At
ETA YA
8L6ELS6
6159756
LA TAT)
8879756
1909756
66F3TS6
g rat.]
(1 TAT)
9/59756
2579256
6EY9TG6
B1E9T66
1009256
LLG9TG6
LTPITS6
L9P9Z56
1pL9T56
£009256
£9P966
yEE9ZGH
6579256
0¥66Z56

JoqunN o3

paju gH 1enuas
pajlwi gH 1enusl
P ¢H 1eNURD
PalWL] ZH feausd
pajwiy LH jediuad
P 86600 1RJIU3D
Pa3WIN 96695 1RIUDD
PRI §6699 10JIUDD
DAUWILT F66DD 1e1USD
PIILN £660D 1RIUS)
paillur] Za69Do 181uUa5
P2l 16699 1eua)
paywr 06699 10U
pajiul 68609 1BJIUSD
pajwi 1790 1euS)
PAHWIT OPZTOD JRIUS)
PaALL] 4EZD0 e8]
PaUWL] REZDD 18U
P ZEZDD 181D
P2AUWIT 9EZDG 1R1IUD
PaLWIT §EZOD |BNUID
P23l $EZ95 181D
Pl ££799 181D
PO ZEZ9D 18U
pajwiy 1 £799 jenuad
PN DEZOD 18IS
paNwn 67799 1B4Ua3
PAYILLY /779D [RI3U2D)
PRALT 9ZTHH 1RAIUBD
P3UWIT $TTHD 1RIIUDD
P3N £2799 1eIua)
palili] 77799 1enuad
pajun 17Z99 jenua)
PAHWI] 0ZZOD 18IUY
pajuuly 61799 1enua)
Auedwod

9685256
885766
95756
8716756
SL79T56
098656
L6956
EVBGZ56
LZ8GZS6
76/5756
S945756
TLLSTS6
048/5256
TLLGE56
9EP92S6
PLI9T66
6.79256
ZPBSZS6
8115756
6EL5T56
6645256
SEL5T56
6r29756
B65C56
0965256
6¥6LTG6
L0BGTS6
866756
LLLGTS6
076756
€TL6TG6
Y0L5756
60BS756
815766
ELLST56

J3quInN 07

paNwWI] 81709 1BA3UaD
PSIWIT 91700 1BAUID
PaILIT 61709 1eUa)
PSNWIT £4299 (813U
panwi ZiZo9 1eua3
PaIWIT | 1799 1eIua)
PSIWIT 01LTDD 1BAUSD
PINWIY 607D 1esIUaD
PaIWIT §OTDD jeriua)
PaLWIL] £0TOD 1R4IUSD
paLWLT 907G 1RAUSD
PRIWIT S07DD 1RJIUS)
PONWIT #0TOD 1RAISD
PANWI £0ZOD 1RIIU)
paNWI] Z079D 103U
PaNWI] 66190 TelIua)
PINWIT 86190 (83U
PAIWN L6109 TRIIUID
PANW 96199 TRUSD
PANWF] 56190 JRIIUID
PAAWIT +6199 1213Ua)
PAAWIT £6199 [RIIUI)
P3WIT 76199 181IUI)
P3AWIT 16199 1RJIUAD
PINWIT 06199 1BIIUD
PAAWIT 68100 1B
palWIT 88199 (eJWa)
PaIWIT /810D 181USD
PANWIT Z8LDD (21D
paluIT 18159 [RIIUS)
PaNWI 0B LDD [e2IU)
paUWIT 6/159 1RALI)
PSUWIT 8/1O9 1RIWID)
POWIT £Z1DD je1ua)
PaNWIT 97190 1enUa)

Auedioy



8€K0S06
L192€06
1694806
£958706
£6/59¢6
G/1¥9t6
18hF9L6
[414 443
LBTYIES
LGIF9L6
991¥9L6
99+¥9E6
9T¥9E6
vLLP9EE
L9ip9c6
06\¥9E6
Lpri9te
LoEY9Ls
681¥9t6
7167986
LrLI9E6
06079t6
05£T9¢6
012986
£9079¢6
0517986
69079t6
56079t6
00179¢€6
117986
§4079t6
0r079e6
POL9E6
86F09E6
ELP09Es

J9qUINN 03

psyWLy gn jesue)
pajwly £n 1_NIUSS
pajwin zn 1enua)
PPN 1N 1eUB)
pajwi] GS jenua)
paLWILT p1§ Te1jua)
PajWi €15 1e03ua)
pajwI] 1§ 1841Ua)
PLLT LIS TRUID
panuwt] pis 1enua)
Pl 6S 1043037
PayWI g5 Tesjue)
PapWL] /S Tenua)
Paatwi] 85 jeluad
Pl 6% 1RIIU3Y
PRNWLT S 1RIUD
pauWIN €5 1eua)
PRILLIT LS Yesiua)
PINLT OTH 1eus]
PIUWLT gLY Jeijuad
Pajuur £1y lesjua)
PN 91y 13U
PRI Gy Yeaua)
P3jWIT #)Y 1e1jUa)
papw] gy jenusj
paju] Ziy 1eijua)
PAJUILT L1y 183U
PaUWUT QMY 1es3ua)
PaRUNT 6Y tenUa
pauwly £y Jesusd
PIUWILT 9y 1eIUa]
PaiW vy enua)
PajLIN £ 101ua)
PONWILT (Y |esjua]
pajwL g7 fejued
Auedwody

65E0926
66£09€6
6096
8rE09Es
1750986
vZr09te
S0¥09t6
68€09€5
PIEDIES
80F09L6
GLED9ES
GREO9ES
L9509¢E6
90985£6
79485t6
¥GL8GES
WLBGEE
£5485€6
958586
LbLBGEG
09586¢£6
9748686
06GRSE6
1¥98G6E6
85986E6
16986E6
80£85€6
TLiLaE6
1912686
P8696£6
8V89GE6
S¥HISE6
rL0L5E6
75695¢6
698956

Jaqwny 63

paW] 61D 1esUSD
pajW 81D 121U8)
PRUWY £1D [edIue)
P GLD Jenusd
Pajw] 1D 1eU)
pajwn €10 1eAu3)
paLN ZID 1enua)
P | LD 1enuvad
pajuwi g1 yR4usd
paNuNT 60 1RUR)
pa3WI g0 jenus)
paywily 2D jenusy
pajw 90 12U
PaYWT 61 JRURD
P $1 18NUD)
PoIULN €1 Jenuay
paywLy 70 jenusy
Pajwi LD 1eauRd
PRI OTd 1e43Ud)
pajuwIn 6id enuay
PaIULLY Bid 1BNIUSD)
panwey /1d jenus)
PaRILNT gid 121U
pajWw Gld 1enuad
pajW pid 13U3D
Pa3WIN €)d 1e43uaD)
PsjW | 1d yenus)
paqui pid Jenvad
pajw 4d 150D
Pajuw £d 1esua)
PajwN 94 183D
Pajwn Gd 1enuay
bant] £d 1EIUIT
bajiur 7d 1edjuad
pajwIT Id BJURD

Auedwon

6BL6PES
Lb895E6
g1895€6
L{R9GE6
858956
208966
£089GE6
6042556
PGLIGES
1947586
G906PEG
IZI6PES
GZ06¥EE
grLebEs
oLL6PES
LL06¥E6
9G067E6
9¥LIGEG
Lyoeveh
L¥606ES
8E6ICE6
LILTSE6
1560686
BLLIGED
¥0875E6
¥B06FLE
LZLIGES
yrIivth
WTLPED
89ZL¥ES
G9LLPES
rLLIVES
691L7E6
651LVER
ELTLVES

13qInN 03

pajuug 170 Tesiued
pauwiT 0ZQ 124308
PaNWI 410 JRJIUSD
pajuu] gLoQ Tenuad
pajuin 21O 1eliual
P2y GO yeljuad
PINWIT pLQ (21333
PAILT €10 TRIVBD
pajiun Z1o tenuad
PN {10 Yeuad
Pajwi 010 1180
PRUUNT (O YRNUDD
pajiur] g0 1ejiuad
pajw /0 .U
pajwn gQ jenuad
paiu 0 jenuad
paplny g0 1eIUB)
pajuin g eiuad
palLl] OZN 1003uad
Pa giN 182D
RajlWi] £IN 181U8D
POULWNT GLN 1RHUY
Pajlwl] GLN jenua)
PRI FIN 103U
pallly €N YellUsD
PRI LN 123D
PIUWAT LIN TENIUSD
PaIW] DN JEIUD
PALLT 6N 1213US)
PIjIW 8N 1RJ3USD
palw £N 1e1UaD
paIML] GN ENUD
Paluil] ¢N 1RIUSD
PalWI £N 1RLUSD
palWET LN 1RIUSS
Auedwon

291LpE6
LGLAPES
1001¥ES
8860FLE
896016
£5607E6
0660FES
0560PE6
1960FE6
O605£6
FEBDGES
FASIN S 47
0B6OPES
£L60VED
8TLOPEE
SL60GES
8G606E6
PL60SE6
BGGIFEE
95ZI¥EL
LZ0LVES
GR60FEL
EL60VED
6LL6€E6
L670¥E6
L6LOVER
6800PES
S900¥ES
L0B6EES
£86EE6
0B/6£L6
1900FER
£Z00PES
TLG6EED
9TL6EEE

Jaquiny 0)

PalWLT @IW 1RURT
pajuin 91w jenual
palWI LW 1R3uED
pajur €iw1enuad
palWI ZLW 1Rua)
PIZURT LW 1@3usD
pajiur] Oiwe3ua)
PAAUWI] gW 1RIUID
P33l BW 1RIWED
CrIUTy WAL R IR
POMLLT G [RIUST
PaWIT GW 1RiIua)
PAWILT bW 1RI3L3D
pajLI] €W 123D
paullle] Zw yenuad
PBMUIT (W RIS
pajw 077 1eluad
pajw g1 1=ua)
paywiL L7 1.8
paitg g7 jenua3
panwm ¢ 1enuad
pajiua] 17 jenuad
pajuil £17 1enua)
pajiwn] 717 jesual
payw] |11 jensusd
pauN o 1euel
pajwr 7 yeljuad
pajui £ 1813u3)
pajwil £71enuad
palwly 97 1.3uad
pajlwiy &7 [euad
pPauWL] 7 10us)
PIUWN £71013U33
pajiu 7 1edjuad
PaNWL] OTH 183USD
Auedwo)



Lio9vre
L6ELPPE
FATAS 4
BLE5EVE
£04SKF6
LG9TEPS
B0BZEKS
G6LZEYS
009.26
909LLr6
BEGRIKS
0688Zr6
6906Z¥5
S9062v6
IreRIvS
6988716
Zho6Zre
VOEEEVS
LOFEEYE
L9TEEvD
I18PEERS
6ZIEERS
90vEErG
fAIA334
FATE YA
L906Zv6
619.LTv6
F606T¥6
TE9LTVE
GL06TF6
9I9LIv6
05D6ZF6
6r68Tr6
L6062V
PL06Ir6

Jaquiny o)

PaNWI Z¥77 TRiiua)
POHWI |p77 Tedius)
PONWYT DFZZ 1RAIUBY
PANLILT 6£7Z BT
PO BEZZ TRJIUAY
PRMWET €72 TR3UD
PaNWLT 9€77 TRJIUR)
PaUWI GE7Z B4
POHWI $EZT 1eaua)
PONWIT ££77 18439
PaILILT ZEZZ 1RJIUA)
PONWT L£ZZ TRJIUST
PANWET EZZ TRJIUSD
PANWIT 6TZZ 18IS
POYWIT §ZZZ TeJ3ua]
PaONWIT £777 RIS
PaNWIT 9777 1RJIU3)
PONWE] §7ZZ TR3USD
PONWIT $777 1843097
PaNWLIT £777 1e1U9)
pajw 77Z7 {eauad
PaY W 1777 1enuad)
P3N 0777 (@RS
P23 6177 1R1UBD
PN 8177 TeU)
paNWIL £177 18NUID
PAWIT 9177 12NUID
paNWL] G177 1RIIUBY
paNWIT $177 BN
PaNWH €127 1eNU3D
PalWI 7172 YeRuaD
PSUWIT 1122 1enUa)
PSUWIY 0177 1eNU3D

PSIW 677 1R

palWI] §27 Yenuad

Auedwon

BLEQLVE
B5ERTVE
069L2v6
1G06Z¥6
9G06Z¥6
3144
6¥LT006
£880006
990F868
9167668
997006
STLZ006
6675868
0L5ELFE
Li¥FR68
61PGR6R
00er868
0r0Z106
¥LLZ668
1907868
1987668
GRRZ668
6962006
Z00E66S
L950€06
LOEEYPE
L6ZZ006
FOR9006
8686006
9L¥LL06
1426106
029006
TERLLER
1BLS¥06
190£668

Jaquuny o)

pawWE] /77 1EAUSD
pawWI] 977 1RAUID
PRI GZ7 1eNUaD
PANWI $Z7 1R
POILWI €77 |E4IUST
pawWI 177 jesus)
paNWL] 87 1eU3D
PSNWLT £Z 1eUa)
AW 17Z Yenuad
PUWI 617 1RV
PSUUHT €17 12Ua7
AW 717 10U
PSUUHT 112 1e1ua)
PSUWIT 012 181333
ST Y JUTER)
e 67 18U
pPaNWL] £Z 1RAuaD
PINWIT BLA JEUDD
PONLWIT §1A 1243433
PONLIT G4A 1BV
PO Z1A 1€2IUDT
PO | LA 184U
PAULLIT GA 111U
PANLWIT ZA 1e13Ua3
PRI 7A 12413
PRIWILT LOLXX 1243uaD
paAWI £1X 18U
PONWIT b1X 1BAUSD
PINLIT £1X 12U
PSUWIT 71X 12A3U8D
PSUWIT DIX 121U33
paNLWIL] X 1BUaY
paLI] 2X YRIUaD
P3NWLY X 1RIIU)
P3N pX 1RIU3)

Aueduio)

GLLTLO6
SHPEZ06
8968106
TLELLTE
Bril6l6
£LL0L16
1675616
1622616
SGEVELG
[£ATAYY]
LE69Z16
69t 16
£L09868
0219706
6206106
1992006
LZ1D106
£Gr3668
tI58.68
£66B606
7790006
GEOTLO6
8G0EL06
to0TiI06
ELELLDG
G00L668
88EE006
0875606
087368
LGEF868
L9EL006
106668
£29Z106
1E9£868
0LL0006

Jaquinp a3

PONWIT £X R3S
palWr ZX 1es3us)
PAWIT |X 1EJIUS)

PONWIT £ LM TeJ3USD

PIIWIY 9 LM 1€43U3)

PRI ¥ 1M RIS

PUWLT LM 182U8D

PIIWIT | LM 1e3ue)
PONWLT BM 1843U8D
PAMWLT M 1R13U3D
PINWIT 9M 1813U3D
PaNWI £M 1813UB)
PAUWLY LM TR
ALY LA R3USD
PANLIT GLA 184327
PANWIT 69A 1B1USD
PINWIT 89A TRINID)
PN /9A TBIIUD

PANLLIT 99A 1RIIUSD

PANILIT G9A 1211UDY

PANWLIT £9A 1241UD

PAINLIT Z9A 1213U3D

PONILIT L9A 12A3UD

PONWIT 09A 1243USD

PANILIT 6GA 1R43UBD

PANLLIT BSA 1RIIUID

PAUWILT £GA 1RIIUD

PaluII] GGA 1RIIUD

PN PGA TRIUSD

PSUWLY £6A TEIIUSD

PINWY ZGA TRNUSD

POILWILT 6PA TRIUSD

PaNLIT BPA 1RIUSY
PN LPA 1B
P 9P A TR

Auedwo)n

93967668
G9£8706
LE6T668
1506106
LBERTO6
087668
yrivile
0660t L6
0460TL6
9146116
IGELLLE
L¥69016
GL59406
61/¥906
S666¥06
£592006
070t006
¥085016
0LT6L68
6649606
9£51806
6907106
£LF60606
9L¥806
6FF6668
7667106
2iLLL06
6IEEQD6
194006
GLLLLO6
0076668
S769006
orerLLe
6E£16606
809E606

Jaquiny o3

PSUWLT GPA 1RNUST
PIULILT FA 10U
P £7A 181IUBD
PaUWL] TPA 1eNUSD
PajLILT LA e
WL O¥A 1ENUAD
PSIWILT EA YRAUSD
PN ZEA 1RIIUSD
pajLILT 9A TRAIUS)
P3ULIT GEA TRAUSD
palWE] PEA TRAUSD
PaUWNT LA TRAUSD
PRI ZEA JRUS)
PN LEA [RAUS)
PEILIET GEA 1R1IUSD
POUWIT ZLA TeUa)
PSUWLT F LA TR1UD
PajIT €A TeJjuar)
PIIWLT ZLA TRINID
PANWLT | LA TEAUSD

PONWLT BA TRJIU)

POILWLT 9A TRAU)

POILULT GA TRJIUS)

PONLWLT EA TRJIUD)
P3MWLT 0ZN 111u3D
PAYWLT 81N 12J1UD
PSNUNT /LN 1eS1UaD
pajwWNT 91 113D
paUUNT §1M TE1U3D
PINWIT ELN TRU)
panwI ZLN [ejua)
PaLI 01N Te1UID

AW 6N [EAUS)

PauLIL] 8N 1e3Ua)

P3UWLT 9N 123U

Auedwon



6L96EPE
0L6EV6
OEs6ERs
0Z56ErH
1626EP6
pratax
IDELEVE
97956+6
OkiGEYe
GBISEYE
7896Ev6
GEGSEVE
PO9GETE
T955EH6
YLIGEVE
G955EF6
FLEEEFE
FOSEER
PROEEPG
GBT6EVE
I976EY6
LTI
L9T6E¥6
6ETBEFE
Loraers
0165EVE
Y9Zatr6
LLG9%F6
99£GEVE
IGEGERG
OEBLEPG
TLLLEDS
8TECERL
[876EK6
LPOSEVD

13quinN o3

PaMWIT 06177 101U3)
PALIT 68477 1RIWU2T
PaIWL] 98177 1R1IU2T
PATUNT 28127 1BAUETD
pauW 9g177 1e13ua)
AT §8 177 TRIIUD
PAlWLY] $§1Z7 1RIUST
pajLL) £§177 10USD
paNUNT 78177 1RAUSD
paNULT 1gi7Z 1BAUaT
ALY 08177 1R1UaT
PINWIT 6/ 177 1RAIUSD
PaLIT §2177 1RIIUID
POV 24177 1R4W8)
POUULT 97172 [T
paNI 67177 \BIIUSD
PN /177 TR
PIUWIY 7/127 1R
PRUWT LZ1ZZ 124383
PRUWIT 69177 108D
oAU 89177 YRJ3Ua)
PN £9172 113D
AT 99/27 TRIIUSD
PINWI 59177 124303
PN b9177 1EIUS)
PoNMIN £9177 TR13Ua)
P3YII] 79477 JR1USD
P 19477 [013UBT
PaMWIT 09172 TRA3UaD
PN 66177 TR1IUaD
ey §5177 13D
PaNLI (5177 101USD
POUWN 96127 1-4IU3)
PRI G5 127 Yes3ua)
PN #6127 YRS

Aurdwion

oLLGErS
SELEERG
LZLEEPG
DSZEERS
FLIEEPE
WLLErE
0gleeks
£10£EP6
9862E¥6
996ZE¥6
GGHZEPE
£G68TFE
PIREIYG
L66L2k6
£L06ZFE
LELETFE
EFLRIVE
FAATAAL)
LIBBIPS
96622k6
G65/TP6
9L88TP6
RINYAL
06542k
LBSLTPS
B69LTF6
¥BUGEP6
DDSSEPS
B9EGEPS
0GESER6
OEESEPG
6GECEVE
S6Z5ERS
9zISERS
£ITaLr6

JaquinN 03

pajw £5127 Jenua)
paluI 76427 1eus)
pojwr 15177 1e1uad)
pajlin) 0G 427 18Iue)
P2l 6FL7Z RIS
paaLI Q¥LZ7 1eIUDD)
paNwyT /p| 27 1e1U8D
PaIIT §pL7Z Yeuuad
paNWI G k77 TesquR)
PAWIT bFLTZ 181U
AL E127 1ENUE)
PIUWYT 24|27 1R4IUTD
PN Lp)ZZ 13U
Al OFLZ7 1RIUS)
panwiL] €427 101U8D
PajLL] 98422 113D
PN GELZZ Teu3Ue)
pajwI bE£1Z7 1RAUSD
panwp £E177 018D
PNy ZELZZ YRIWaD
POILT LELZZ RAUED
pawWY OELZZ JRALa)
PaNWI 67427 Wenla)
PajLN] 7177 YeIla)
pajUI) 27177 TeAuaD
pallWiT 9ZL27 1LAUSD
papiL §Z717Z 1RNU3D
P $747Z YeaWaD
PaIMUN £747Z 101D
panwn] 77422 Tenua)
paILII 17127 TeIua)
pajwyy 07122 Yeuad
PN 61127 JRAUED
PSNLWNT §1 177 TRISD
pANUNT £4427 1RAVUD

Auedwo)

6LZ5EVS
0916EP6
SkebEve
6LBYEVS
1€9£Zk6
¥09.Z¥6
209/ZP6
£006TF6
08887P6
LI9LTr6
290676
1206Zk6
TLEBTE
£65LIv6
686/2r6
787826
E£90EERS
TEOEEPS
FAXAR (3
TLLERS
£9lEERE
LiL6ZVE
780676
809L7k6
6L06T16
9016Tre
LL06ZV6
£906Zk6
0L067F6
B806I¥6
L0%LTv6
95L8TK6
680676
LE06TF6
PLLBIFE

12quiny 03

P3UWL] 91477 1B1UST
P GLLZZ 1eNUsD
PN $1177 JeNua)
PN €L 77 {B41USD
oW T4E7Z 184D
PaNWIY LLLZZ 1RIAURD
panw 04177 1eNusd
PaNLIT 60122 1e1IR)
pauwir] 80 (77 1811Ua3)
paNWI] 0177 185D
paw 90Lz7 1enus)
oW 0177 12NIU8)
PN $0LZZ TSIIBD
panwry €477 1841033
palu ZoL77 1enua)
PanWIT 10477 1@NUsD
pajwy] 0p472 Yes3un)
PAUUIT 6672 10UBD
poNWNT 627 TEIUTY
PawuIT 677 1EUSD
oMWY 9677 1818
PaMWI) 677 1RAIURD
panun p62z 12AUSY
pamwIT €627 12U
oMW 2627 1RIU3D
P 1627 1832
pallui] pA2Y 1RV
PONWLT 6927 121D
paNWIT 8977 1BIWSD
paNWIT /§77 1RAUSD
pajlwn £977 1RUS)
a3l pREZ 1RNUSY
palwl] €977 1E1USD
pajluyT 2677 1RIWS)
PONWIT 1§27 1R1uED

Aueduwoy

PIERIre
T65LTr6
EBSLTVE
04ERZFE
9TrLEve
FRTELYO
6SELEVE
EEZEEYD
SEOLEPS
LL6TEVE
SESLIVE
609/T¥6
LL06TY6
(A% 44
18.81¥6
L6ELTP6
£09LLP6
8BGLTVE
98GLTFO
1£887F6
£19LTv6
GE6RTVE
vesLZvh
0zesive
£69LTF6
L89.7r6
yZ06Zre
GBGLTIPE
8576E¥6
£4aZotho
y896thre
VAR A%
FaGLIPE
0£8SKPS
SIGLbPE

J3quiny 03

polwI 0RZZ 12T
PaNWLT 8477 [RINS3
panw £/ 77 11D
pajwL| 9/77 1243USD
poj 277 1enuad
pONWIT §£77 [EAIU3]
panIT 7427 1eua)
paIuT |/77 18IS
paw] /77 Yeaued
PONUAT 6977 TRIIAD
PO §9Z7 [RAUSD
P £97Z 18533
PAIIN 9977 TRIU)
PANWIL 5977 1013U37
paur] ¥9ZZ 1RIIUED
poyua £972 1RNUD
paIWI 7927 [eAU)
el 1977 1BIUS)
PaNWYT D9ZT 1RSI
poULNT 6627 1ENUBD
paTNT 57T 1BIUSD
palw /77 1RIId)
paWIT 9577 1BAIUI)
panwir] 677 1R
paT Y§ZZ 1BALSD
PONWNT €677 {eNIU3)
paalwi 7677 Yenua)
panwiT 1677 1eIR)
paNLIT 0627 104D
oYW 6FZZ 10U
papw £p77 1818
papwI 977 1BIUS)
panl] G¥77 1eAUaT
PalWIT ppZZ 184USD
PaMUNT €477 [RIUST

Auedwon



768096
016096
060916
8G809¥6
968096
G9809F6
656096
Fro09Ps
168096
0¥809F6
L1B09¥6
95685¥6
16686¥6
L9809¥6
00605¥6
t¥B09re
6£809¥6
CaB09Y6
6¥B09Y6
658056
S/809+6
¥6809¥6
09809+6
LEBOIYE
0Z609v6
8r609¥6
LG809%6
19809+6
G806
BEGO96
68809F6
LE609P6
98096
89809%6
99809F6

Jaquiny o7

PAIWILT OPSZZ 1BIIUSD
PalWLT £677 RSIUSD
PaYWNT 8ESZZ [RAUSD
PaIWIT LEGZZ RIIUSD
PalNWI 9E577 TeJIua)
PaWIT GEGZZ |BJIUaD
PAWIT +EGZZ RIIUSD
Pl £€677 |RIIUSD
PaNWILT 7EGZZ [eIIU2)
PaNWN] E57Z (RIS
PSIWILY OEGZZ 1BAUSD
pajLI 6TGZZ 1RNU)
YW §7677 1UaY
panwI] /7677 jeiua)
PSUWIT 97677 ejua)
PSIWNT 67677 |eajua)
PaMWI $ZG77 eUa)
PaNWIT £7677 1eua)
PEII 77677 1BNU)
paw] 17677 1BAUaD
PaNWI 07677 1RIIUID
PV §16ZZ &1L
PR B1GZZ 1RAIUa)
P £167Z 121D
P3UWLT 91677 E1UST
PalWIL § 1677 1-IIUSD
PaNI 1677 |BIUSD
PRI £1GZZ 1RIIUd)
PSUWFT ZUSZZ Fenuad
PN | 1677 |B13USD
PaW PLGZZ 1e1IU3)
PaNWN 6067Z 12D
P3N §0GZZ 1BIIUSD
P Z067Z 1E4IUST
PaNWI 90S7Z 1R

Auedwon

ST609%6
FFR09¥6
1¥80%+6
1E609F6
£L809%6
Lrisvve
6£9GFP6
Al )
FAR M
8019FF6
68GGKP6
9866EF6
18665F6
£1R6EP6
L9865F6
96P6ERS
LSLO¥YE
001L0¥r6
L694¥Ie
SLEGHFG
E5GG¥P6
GIEOVP6
L 44
LL00YYe
€5R6EV6
Tri6Ere
8G66EFE
9166E¥6
98/6E6
EELOEVD
BG96EYE
Hri6Eb6
LT96E06
T6G6EPE
¥LG6EFG

laquiny 03

POMWI GDGZZ Yenusd
POUWI #0G77 1eNUSD
PANWIT €067 YeuUa)
PO 70677 181U
Palw L0SZZ 1enual
PaNWIT 767ZZ 181USD
Payw L6777 180U
PaWWIT 06272 1B43URD
paqWL 68777 1B4IU3D
pailn gRZ77 1@13ua)
pajwWL] /8777 1RIUD
P3N 98777 1RIUD
P2 GRTTZ {RJIUSD
P $TZZ 101D
PRUWI €87ZZ 103U=5
PaWI 78777 102D
P3LWLY L8777 1043URD
PI3LWLT 08777 1e3us)
PA3IWE] /777 104D
pajiwi] g/777 1ejua)
PAIWLY ££777 101D
P3N 97777 1013UD
P 67777 TEIDD
P 2727 1e1UD3
pajwn gL7Z7 1e3uad
paNWI 7Z77Z 1813U3D
palwr /777 1B13uad
panwi Q4277 1ejua)
pawy] 6977 1BJ3ua)
panlwi 9777 1813Us)
PIUUWILT [9TZ7 1RIUBD
pajin 66777 1e01usd
paiw 9777 1enuad
P £9TZZ 1RIUSD
pa)lwi 79277 1enued

Auedwion

LiveEre
PEPEYH
L9EBEYE
B8I6LHG
6LT6EPE
6T66Ere
98/61P6
T000FY6
6866EF6
6EVEEXS
FAA IR L)
99L6LrE
LIEGEVS
OLEGERS
£6Z6EP6
L6T6EFS
L6Z6ERE
66Z65P6
TIEBERE
SRIGEYE
99L6EYE
L9T6EV6
6576816
0gsetrs
LET6EVE
TLT6EVD
668LEF6
0908E¥6
96LLEVE
£79/EP6
£191EV6
98Z6EF6
GLE6EVE
09T6EY6
G9T6EVE

Jaquiny o)

paywI 19777 1eAua)
paliUNT 09777 1438
PaNWI 657ZZ 1813Ua)
paNWL] 85277 101U
PSNWIT /G777 1RAIUa)
PSNWIT 957ZZ 1R4UID
pallWl] 6e7 77 1eUad)
PN $GZZZ 1RIUSD
PaNWI £6Z77 1R13U3D)
paNWIT 76727 1RI3UAD
PANWNT 1G7ZZ TRA3UD
POIWE] 057ZZ TRA3U3D
PANWLT 6777 TRIIUID
PaNWL] gpZZZ TRIIUED
paNWL /4727 TeIIED)
PaLL] 9727 TenIua)
PaNWL] GpTZZ TeNIUE)
PANWLT #4727 TRNIUS)
PAUWIT £4ZZ7 TRAIUSD
paNWL] Z7Z7 Tenua)
PalWY] L4727 1eNIu=)
PaNWIT] 04777 1RIUSD
PO 6EZZZ 183U
PAUWLY §ETZZ 12U
PSUWNT €777 184UD)
PaUWILT 9E7ZZ 1R4IU)
oW §ET77 eI
PRI PET7Z 1RIIURD
PaNWI] £ETZZ 1B43U9)
papwIT 7£777 1eIIUS)
pauwr] |£777 183U3)
pawWL] OEZZZ 1eNUaD
AW $77ZZ 1RAVID
PaWWI §TTZZ 1RIWAD
PRI /7777 124U

Aueduwion

£926t6
orT6Lhe
FA AN
ZrZ6Er6
LLT6EVE
[AX 10
H59FEVE
689FLYH
899KEP6
E99FEV6
959k EV6
FAYARA L)
TAZ 3]
0G1EEYS
Z6LEEKS
£L56EP6
6556EV6
L685¥16
0/Z65EF6
B9TEEPA
pPLT6EPE
i g
LFe6Ere
69768F6
626th6
6iiviro
B59PEPS
TS9Ere
FrovErs
969FEr6
LEEELPE
rlEtre
OvlEEre
GOEEERS
60LEEYS

J3QUINN 0D

PaWI 977ZZ 1enUa)
PallW 67777 1BIIUSD
palWL] #7777 1243U3D)
pajwl] £7777 1943U3)
PALUN ZTTZ7 101U
paALWIN L7777 1811483
paAWNT 0ZTZZ 1eU3D
PajlWL] 61727 1€1IUBD
P Q1TZZ 104IU3D
pallwi] 21727 1ejuad
PaIIWLLT 9LTZZ 1RIIUID
PN PLTZZ 1RIIUDD
pajlWL] £1777 1e4juay
palLL] 7LTZZ TRIUAD
PRI LITZZ 103u)
P3UWLY 01727 1043U3D)
P3WLT 607ZZ 103U3)
P33T 80TZ7 184U
PN L0727 1243UdD
PAILWIN 90777 1813U3D
PN G0TZZ 103U3D
pajlwn $0Z2Z 1enuad
palwn £0777 1@1Us3
paliwI 70ZZZ 183D
pajwn LoZZZ 1eluad
pajlwi 00ZZZ 183D
palwi] 6122 1813UT
pajuul] g6l 77 1eljuad
PaHWIY L6127 TRNUSD
pallWI 96177 1RNIUSD
pallwi GoLZZ 1eNIUaD
paywT $6177 1001U83
palWL] £6177 1213USD
pajwLy Z6L77 12430
PIUWLT L6FZZ RIS

Aueduwony



LELTOME
09ZZ9%6
€81L9PS
L1T96
LEQTE
LG0T9¥6
6607506
L6819b6
LERI9Y6
611906
8ILLIPE
LTLIGVE
9E9LIH6
6L/19%6
099196
1S919%6
61919%6
610E9¥6
9LLL9¥6
66919¥6
8LLL9Y6
6F919%6
ST0E9r6
810E9+6
87819%6
89196
&rLL9Y6
7691976
9IL96
0191976
6 L9v6
1A 4% )
SGELI6
OEELIVE
£0079%6

J3quiny o3

pajw] 9R977 Jeua)
pajyuL] 58977 Jenua)
PayWL] $R927 10A3U3)
pajwit) £8977 Jenuay
P 78927 10U
PaWILY 18927 Tenua)
P £R9Z7 JenIua)
paNT 6977 1EHU)
PIULIT 97977 RIS
PRI 47977 RIS
PalILr] 97577 10133
PONWIT 64977 1BIUSD
PAUWI P97 1BIIUSD
PaMUIT £/977 1BAUBD
PONLIT 1/977 JRAIUDD
PAULIT §297Z 1BIUD
PN 69927 1E13U5]
POV 8997 111U
panwI /9972 183U
Pajiu 99977 1€M1ua)
POINLIT 69977 TRIA)
PIILLT #9977 RS
paMLIT 79977 e3Ua)
AT 19977 1R4IUa)
PINWIT 09977 1BIU3D
PaUWI 66927 1EIIUD
AT 95977 1AL
PN /G977 1RAUSD
PalLIN 95977 TRNUI)
I G597Z RIS
paylwi ¥4977 1uaD
PajLI £5977 1RI3UAD
PaNWI 26977 1R
PaINLIT 16977 1BIIUSD
pajLY g977 eIusn

Auedwo)

£56196
018196
189196
86ELIVE
SL685V6
0Zriove
GGRELIYE
9EL9P6
GOLESKE
6L0E9%6
S60E9¥6
060E9F6
L60TIP6
OFg6Ske
06/19%6
SLEL9v6
36096
Sk609v6
8902976
ZOELIPS
86£65K6
BLI6GK6
r9165F6
L160%%6
L0685F6
I¥619%6
981996
0668576
1806576
FOLI9PE
680656
L268Sk6
809e
v1809%6
60809%6

Jaquuny 09

palWL] BP9ZZ 1B1WSD
palWL] p9Z7 1RIIua)
PaNWYY 94977 181U
PallWI G9Z7 1.I3USD
palil #1977 101Ua2
PaWI £4977 10US3
PIUWNT ZHGLT 1R
pajw \p977 1edjua’)
paliun O¥92Z7 181U
PaILT 4E977 TeIUaD)
PRl 8€977 1B1IUDD
palWL] Z£977 183D
PajlLL] 9E977 1R1UID
panwr $£927 1eua)
PRI PEITT 1RIIUSY
PRI ££927 183U
DY) ZE9Z7 1B4UID
PAYLLINT LE9ZT 18U
PaNI PE9Z7 113U
pajlr) 67977 jenua)
popU £7977 11U
papiur) 97927 jeliua)
pajiur] 67977 1813u8)
paywn] $7977 1843130
pajiury £2977 1euan
pajnu 27977 120U
PaUNT LZ9ZZ 1BIUD)
pajtw G977 1eiua)
PN 41977 1@Ual
panunT §1977 1enuad
PanuNT £1977 Tenua:
PIHWIT §1927 fenua;
paMuwt] §19Z7 1enue)
paMWL] #1977 1@ua)
pajui] €1977 124333

Auedwor

208096
LLLL9FG
CE809P6
GLZ8GYE
G7809¥6
L6L09%6
1610976
£1809%6
90809¥6
£8L09v6
£6£096
691096
95r65r6
YAL 40
EEEBGKE
¥L165¥6
670656
6L066¥5
0T65P6
0£065¥6
BG68SFE
0068576
ra809¥6
8ra096
69809k6
188096
61609%6
G5609%6
980976
c1609%6
98056
ZE965¥6
97965¢6
GGG6GP6
G896k

1aqWnyN 03

paiitic] 7972 1eued
paNWIT | 1977 12D
PONWIT DLGTZ 181383
palWI] 60977 1BINET
oUW §0977 184IUS3
PAMWYT L0977 BT
PRAWIY 90977 121D
paWIN G972 VRIUED
PN $(977 RIS
palI £09ZZ [RIIUAD
PaNWIL] 70977 1RIIUID
PO LOGZZ V211U
PANWIT 0097Z 1BIWD
pajllLiy] 66672 YUIA)
PRI 86577 YRIIUSD
PRI /6572 RIS
paILI] 06677 RIS
PO G577 BT
AW ¥6G7Z 121U
palWI £6677 12US)
oW 76677 1R1USD
pail] 16677 101U
paliWL] 06672 181US7)
paWI] 68577 1BIUD
pawwy] /8577 1RIIUSD
palLLY] 98577 1R
PallWL] 68577 183U
PN $RSZZ 13U2D
palUIT £857Z 1R1UDD
palllry 7RS7Z feNua)
palIT 18577 1RIUa)
Pajw 0RS7Z 121D
PO 6577 1RIIUD
PajUNT 8527 1BUBD
PaNUAT L5727 12AM3D

Auedwor

ZIG65P6
1GE6GY6
IGt6ave
rriearé
70656
gt )
1gLigré
OF685F6
KIa 48100
¥SELIPE
FIEL9P6
EAELITG
LFEL9VE
¥6L19¥6
PEELIFE
9PEBSPE
LOP6SFE
TZE6SPE
081656
G6lecre
LEBEVE
e0leské
££809%6
T068GFE
95809%6
6801L9%6
67609v6
T6019P6
L6019v6
LEBOIVE
960976
PE60IPE
£1609%6
0/809¥6
P160976

13NN 03

PaUNT 9577 JE1IUAD)
paYLIY 6/677 1RIIUI)
PoQLLIN £2577 TEIUAD)
PO £/677 11U
PO 7522 1e1IUaD)
paNwNY 1577 181U
PRI 0577 1AL
PN 49677 E1IUD
paILY 99527 TeAua)
payLT 29527 182D
PANT 99572 JeNU)
paWIT 69572 TeNlaD
pPaNWI $95ZZ 1eNUD
pajiu 79627 Jeua)
panN 19672 1EHbaD
panwI 097z 1
oI 65577 1BIUED
paNwWI BS5ZZ 1241U3)
AW /5677 10NUSD
paNWI 95577 e
pajlw S6GZZ [enua)
PaNILIT Y577 E11Ua)
PaLIT £5577 124137
paNWIT 79577 183U37)
oI LSSZZ 1BUB)
palWIT 0SSZ7 1eAua)
PN 4577 11D
PAOUWI BYSTZ 101D
PaNWEY £G7Z |BIIUAD
paWI G¥GZZ BIIUS)
paNWNT GPSTZ 1eNua)
paNWIL PPS77 1BNUSD)
PINWIT €PG7T 1B
PaIILY] ZPGTZ 1RIBT
PEILK LYGTZ 1RINDD

Auedwio)



986TRPE
ELTLLPE
FEAAYA L
0¥ LL¥E
L0T1Lk6
£8TLLKE
T9tLive
0ZELLvs
9GTLLYE
ZrLLive
0TTLLVG
(UXAYAL
E{ATAL
01ZLire
vorLive
SEELLVE
[4IAYA L)
Otiire
61TLLVE
OvELLYE
STELLVE
goliive
WWZLLF6
A AL
9£20L¥6
ERZOLV6
TTI0LvG
£6T0LP6
LGZOLPS
1000L¥6
£600/¥5
80869V6
LEBEIKE
£6L69F6
GERGOKS

JaquinN o)

PELIT QERZZ 1R1IURD
P3N 6ZR77 10USD
Pl g7g77 yenua)
PRI G7877 1e1jua)
pejuLn 7827 1ejuad
pallw] €ZRZ7 101USD
PAWI TZR77 1013UDD
pajluny | 7877 1ejua)
PajLLI] 07827 Yesjuad
PN 61877 181IUBD
P2y 81877 1203ua)
PalW £1BZZ jeuag
PajW §1877 1e1Ua)
PRNWLT G877 1BIUSD
Pa)UIN £1827 1BU3D
pajuuny 71877 1enuad
Py 11877 yeqjuag
P Q1877 1.RUa)
PaINT 608ZZ 1eNIUaD
Pajllur 0877 1enuad
PaIIN L0877 \RIU3D)
Py 908Z7 1eual
payw SOR77 1euad
PIUWLT $0RZT 1BIUSD
pajwi €087 18J3ua3
pajuur] ZoR77 1R4Ua)
paju] |OR7Z 1RUa)
pajuu] gORZzZ 1e3ua)
Pal LI 66/77 1R1IUID
PallWLT 8677 18U
PR £6/77 101D
paulwn 96,77 1R13UdD
P G6/77 10IJUIT
PR 6LZZ 1€1IU3D
PajiI €647 1R1IUAD

Auedwo)y

£9/6976
906696
092696
F6969F6
66689F6
EG/89%6
G/989k6
069896
96989¥6
91989F6
DL989F6
698976
61989F6
L0989F6
0B689K6
918896
PLEBE
18989%6
T6989%6
99989¥6
9658916
£6589Y6
£0989+6
€1989+6
T1189v6
049896
L7989¥6
L2989b6
929896
¥G9896
0E9896
66589F4
BRSEIE
L0/89%6
G986

JaquinN o)

PRI Z6/ZZ 1RIIUT
PaNWILT 1677 1BUID
PRAIWK] 06£ZZ 18J3Ua)
PN 682 1841U9)
PONWLT §R/ZZ 183U
PajWL] /B/77 18IS
PRI 9BLZZ RIS
AW §B/Z7 1€JU3)
POAWLT FRLZZ 10163
PRIWNT £8227 €127
palWI| 78/77 1eJ3ua)
PN 18/77 1RIIUS)
PaNWI (8/77 1esjua)
paNwI 6/£77 1R3U)
PSIWL 8//77 1R4IU)
WL /277 1RS)
PEWWIT 94/77 1R
P3N 6//77 [RA3US)
PEMWL §//77 [B1IUS)
YW ££/77 1B13USD
AW 74/77 |RAURD
PANWILT 1277 1RV
PaMWLT 0££77 1RAUD)
PANWILT 69£7Z 183U
AW §9/77 1e1U3)
AL £9/77 123U
AL §9/77 123D
ALY $9/77 YRIWAT
PaNWL] £9/77 1013U3Y
Il 7977 1013037
PaYUNT 19/27 1RIIUST
PN 09477 1RJIU)
pajWI 66/7Z 1eJ3ua)
paNWN 6227 183U
paNWI 6777 1e1US)

Auedwoy

09989%6
£9989%6
05989%6
B6LRIFE
809896
GI98H6
98916
£1989%6
905EI6
[ i)
SHEEIPE
95¥EIPe
£BEEGPE
LITEGPE
ELTEGPE
ELLEGPG
YZLEGKS
8LLES
LLOEI¥G
£90£9%6
[AXE X
P&0EIHS
T&0E96
£L0T9+6
620E9+6
£20L9v6
LEDEPS
LT0E9F6
SF0E9P6
PROLIVE
050E96
LP0OESY6
690€9¥6
£50€9¥6
PZOLSPL

JaquinN o)

pajw] 96 /77 1eijua)
Pajlwi] G677 1eURD)
Pa)WI $6LZ7 10uUaD)
PRI £5/77 1011083
Pa3LI] 76777 TRIWR)
PSUWINT L6277 1RIIUSD
pajlu 6277 1e5UeD
pajlil p/77 1BNUED
paywI 8/Z7 18J3US3
pajw] #4/77 1eNuss
PajW 9¢/77 1BNua]
Pl G/ 77 1eNUST
PO ¥P£T7 1RAIUSD
PajlW] £pL77 1BJUSD
pajluN Zp /77 1RIIUSD
PaMWIT LPLZZ 1RAUSD)
pall Q277 1edjuad
PaWIT 4EL77 1R4U=D)
panwn gg/77 1eiusd
payWi f£/77 1eijual
PRALLT 9€/77 TeIIUSD
PN GE/77 10jue)
PIUWN $£/77 101U
PR ££/77 181U
P ZELZZ 10T
P LELZZ 1RIUID
P2l pEL77 1ejuad
PRNWIT 7/77 TRNUBD
paylWI] @Z/77 1RI3UaD
pajlwi LZ/77 1enuad
P3N 9ZL77 1.UID
pajw 67/77 1eduad
pailll $7/77 1edjuad
PRI £2477 1R13U)
pa)WwY ZZLZZ 1e3ua)

Auedwo)

Ov0E9e
0zot9r6
FEOLSPE
LL0€9¥6
180E9¥6
PI0EIE
6r0E9¥6
090£9%6
TrOE9ve
L90E9¥E
8/0E9%6
SG0EIYE
0t0EH6
FELEIPD
L60E9IYE
1808996
890E9V6
L80E9¥6
8BOEIP6
6E0EI6
SrOEIP6
LTOEIPE
6L1EGF6
GETI96
POETOVE
¥60T9r6
L8LZI6
SL0T9¥6
LLLT9¥6
16619b6
16619¥6
88619F6
Gl619¥6
RELZIVE
650L9+6

18quiny o3

palWIT 1777 TRNIU3Y
pajiwiI] 0Z/7Z jenua)
palwI 61/77 101U
PajwWI g1/77 1243USD
paNwIT £1/77 1e13ua)
panwI 94£77 18IS
PaNWIT §4/77 |BIIUS)
paNWN LLZ7Z 103D
PaNWIT £L£77 181333
paNwWI 71/77 |B1IUS)
PONWIT | LL7Z 18387
pawWIT 1L7Z 18I
PAAW 60£ZZ 10D
PANWIT B0LZZ 181U
PaAWIT £0L77 YedIua)
PSNWIT 90427 1R
PaNWL] G0L7Z 1eIU)
PIUWLT PDLZZ 184D
P £0/77 141U
AW Z0LZZ R4S
PRI 10LZZ 1RAISD
PR3N 00LZZ 1RAWED
PRIWIT 6697Z 124D
PaNWIT 86977 1RJIUSD
pajWIT /6977 1e1IUa)
PaULI 96977 1R1IUSD
PSUWI 66977 1R1IUID
PIWIT 6977 1B1IUID
paNWI £6977 1B1IUID
PaIT 76977 1@IIUI)
PaNWI 16977 [RI3UaD)
PaNWIT 06977 1BIIUAD
PaNWIT 68977 1BIUSD
paLLWI] BR97Z 1BIIUS)
PRI /8977 1BIIUST

Auedwon



1681586
SIITS86
6517586
7511686
LEELGBO
8r0T586
ST0T586
0LETG86
EGETGRG
GEETGBE
906£586
08L1SH6
912686
¥97I586
CSF1G86
9681686
9£77686
pAn AT
DOEELSE
LLEElGE
BLEBOSE
L8056
5918056
#0056
8/¥0056
¥TZ00S6
LEVD0S6
£620066
Fare0se
BLEBEVE
£BLBOVE
LIEBEYE
8Zi86re
901L86FE
95786P6

JagqWiny 03

pajwr g1 sdwal yepisnpul
paWET 21 sdwal Teulsnpul
paiwi 91 sdwal \eLIsnpuj
pawr 1 sdwa] Yeu3snpul
pawr i sdwal yeu3snpuy
pat £1 sdway 1epasnpuy
pajwn 71 sdway 1euasnpuy
panw) ([ sdtay feugsnpuf
pauWwL] 0} sAWa | edisnpu
panwL] 6 sdwa i |ewisnpui
paanwit g sowa) jeLsnpu)
PINLNT £ 30Wa) Yeudsnpu)
paytun g sdway epasnpu)
pa3iwny § sdiwa) jeLsnpu)
paliuwi] p sdway yeusnpu)
pajwi ¢ sdwal yeusnpu)
panw 7 sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pajwi 1 sdwiaL jewisnpu
PAaNWI 69677 1243U3D
PAUWIL £9677 14U
PA0UWI 99677 1813UaD
PaNLILT G96Z7 1RAILTD
PAAWIT p9eZZ 1R1IUS)
pallwl) £9677 1R43Ua)
paWI] 79677 101U
PIUWIT 19677 104U
PaNWLT 09677 18U
PaNWIT 46677 181U
palwL] ge6/7 1BAUIY
POUWILT £G6Z7 1BIUS]
PRI 96677 1eua)
panW] 66677 1eNU3)
PIUUNT PGAZZ 1RAUID
DIUUKT £G6Z7 FRUID
PN 76677 TeITU3)

Aueduio)

Ploleke
GEBI6E
18L6V6
SLLI6KE
666L6V6
790566
660565
#T0S6¥6
£L8Y66
YLEYEYE
169%6F6
2990616
099%616
LL9bbFE
CEIPEPE
0616676
6E0G6VO
LL0G6VE
08ZELSE
LG8rére
69LF6¥6
raoréré
6rivere
OF9FEr6
TI9v6ve
SF9L6P6
9e8LEVE
64TL6P6
b ]
S0t26¥6
£80£6V6
2E0.6F6
£902676
R4156¥6
866¥6F6

Jaquiny 03

PaIWT LG6ZZ 1-IUSD
PallWn] 06627 1BIU3D
PRAWILT 6¥6Z7 1B13USD
PR LP6ZZ 1RIU2D
P3NUILT 90627 1213USD
PIULIT G6ZZ 1R1USD
PN tEZZ 1BUD
DYWL £p6Z7 112D
PARWIL) 74677 Yelqua)
pajiul) 14677 Yesua)
PAUWIT OF677 TenUa)
PAUWILT 6E6Z7 T01JUSD
pajwL BE6ZT 1BQUS)
PRI £E627 TRNIUDD
pajwIl 9£677 10uad
pajwin SE677 1enusd
pRuw $E6Z7 18U
PAMNLILT EEHZZ 1RN1UD)
PN ZEAZT 181D
palwr | €627 1813U33
pajlwn pE6ZZ 1Buad
PRULNT 6Z6Z7 184U
PauWY] §Z6Z7Z 1243U3D
PINWLT L7617 1RIIUSD
PNl 97677 1843US]
pauwIL 67627 1R3U50
PUUNT pZ6ZZ YR1UD
P £Z627 1R1USD
pajlul) 77627 1ejuad
paw) 0727 1ejuad
pUWIT 61677 TRIUBD
pajwl] gL6ZZ 1e4us)
pajluI 9L677 10juad
PR)WIT GLAZZ 10U
pajun] y1L677 jenual

Auedwory

760566
A1 ]
IPErS
6Z976F6
£89¥6¥6
F245404
bt ]
28006V6
v1668V6
L1668¥6
79006¥6
7886876
£2668F6
86/68v6
IBLELGH
88E68V6
Liv6are
F6L68V6
vk 168F6
0£068Y6
08688Y6
62068¥6
6L068V6
£0068%6
6006846
11068%6
69068V
200686
70068%6
01068¥6
686886
S0L68Y6
18168v6
Or 1686
2rT68YS

13qunN o9

paywr] £1627 Yead
pajlN | )6Z2Z 1eua)
pajun DleZZ 1euad
PAPWIT §D6ZZ 1B NUSD
paluWI] §O6ZZ YIISD
PSINLIT Z06ZZ TRIIUaD
P3N §067Z 124U
palwi] §0672 1RI3UED
paW] ¥06ZZ 123USD
pawn £06ZZ 12N3UsD
PRI 70677 1eUsD
pWN LO6ZZ 18U
PIUWI DOGZZ 1eIUD
PRI B6GZT TRNLSY
PEHWIT 46877 101U
PRNWIT £6877 10U
oI (6877 (eI
PRI 48877 TEIIUD
pallwi §gRZ7 1B U3
PaUNT §REZZ 19NUaD
P3N pRBZZ 1RNUID
paiuwuy] £8877 12Nua)
pajw] 79877 yenua)d
pajuwr] Lgezz Yenuad
pajlwit] pgazz 1ejued
palwL] 6/877 Yelud)
pajuuiL] g/877 Yeluas
PN /877 TRAIUD
psjuwL] 9/877 YRIuad
palwl] 6/877 1RA3USD
paWL /877 1243U8
pawL] £/877 1eljusd
papn L2877 Yenua)
P /877 1RAILSY
palwIn ¢987Z 1B5uD

Auedwod

(834534
6IF6BYE
The6sre
0TI6876
£0E68Y6
8l loBYe
£T068F6
0806876
9906876
E068¥6
£906876
L9068¥6
906876
GB6RBPE
RTLBBFE
S06/8F6
FrBLBPG
LITLBYG
GGELBY6
£¥LL8Y6
1796
8EIIBYH
9E9BY6
G0BSBYE
£¥958V6
00958¥6
985/8¥6
t¥a/8r6
89L58F6
GLIGBY6
0£068F6
PELSEPG
G90G8Y6
10058k6
6¥6¥BYE

JaquinN 03

peLWI] §9877 YRAIUS)
palWI £9877 YRS
palWIN 99§77 TeJIuaD
paLwIn G987 1R
PaNWI) #9877 1R
paNwWI £9877 1eNU3)
pajwir) 79877 1eU)
paIWI] 19§77 TRIWB)D
paNwWI] 09§ZZ 1AL
palwI] 66877 1RJIUST
pellwr] 9877 1RJIs)
palwil] (5872 1853
PaILL] GE872 1RAIUST
paluNT bE8ZZ 1RALSD
PaIUIT £68ZZ RN
pajlui 75877 19uad
P33T L1GR77 1RIUSD
PN 0SBZZ 184U
palLIL 64827 1BAUSD
palwI RYRZZ 1RIUA)
PaNWIT £4877 101U
paNwI GrR7Z 1RSI
PaNWI] bF87Z Y1303
palwr] £R7Z 1843U87
PSNWI ZpEZZ TRHUD
P 18T 18U
pajLIr OPBZZ B0
paIW) ¢£87Z 194U2D
palWI] §E877 1BAUD
PENWI /£877 1BHUSD
PIWI 9F8ZZ RN
pawuI) FEQZZ TeuD
paMWT €877 12433
PO ZEAZZ 184IUaD
pajwn) LE87Z 1eiuad

Auedwion



LE0586
660586
65£0586
0£¥0686
BI¥0G86
6Zr0586
SEFOSBG
IBEOSBG
98£0586
pOP0S86
GkP0G86

Jagquiny 03

PIIWIT 09 $921A135 NNoUked 1O
PSILIT 6§ $93IAIIS Ti0.4Rd 1O
PN 25 S30IAI3S Tj0uhed WD
PRIWIT £G SAMAIG Jjoifeg 1uwmQ
PAIIT 96 SANAIS 110484 LD
PAWIT §G S8DIAIS |[0uhed WO
PRI #G S3MAIS (joufed WO
PANLIIT £§ S33LAIS 1|0IRE] MO
PAULIIT ZG SADLAIAG ||GIAEY UMD
PRI 1§ $331AL3G | 0IhRY UMD
PIMUILT OF SIS ||GIAEY WO

Auedwon

6010586
95¥0586
L1r0586
LG¥DGR6
PIr0586
L8 0586
61¥05R6
0Zr0S86
8.r0586
S6£0586
06E0586
L0586
££10586
510586
LOF0S86
£GE0S86
LOF0586
800586
£LE0686
9I0586
6EPOSRE
y6E0586
96EQLRE
LfAgu1d
L0586
£1#0686
E0P0SRE
990586
69ETE96
6¥SLE96
0EZTE96
9661896
LE99796
¥8/9796
1698796

Jaquiny 03

PEIWILT 6 S321AIDS j01AE LULID
PaMLIT B SADLAIBS Yj0JARY (UG
PalllI £ $331AI3S 110,48 WWID
PajWI] 9 S2ILALS j0UARY LLWIQD
PajIWIT G SAIALES 11048 (UG
PSUWI b Sa21A5 T10JARY WD
PRUWIT £ 3ADAIS 11014y [ULLD
PALWIT Zpr S90LAJBS Tj0JARY LULID
PaILLIT L S3OLAIBS N0JARg LD
PajWI g $301AJRS Y)0JAey [UWO
PaLWIT GE S20LAIaS |j04ARd IUWD
P BE 530S N10JARd 1ULIQ
PaLWIT £E S3D1AI35 NJ0aARd ULD
PaLWIT 9E 520LA135 Nj01kRd WD
Pa3WIT GE $3ILAIBS 11014Rd IUWD
pSUWLT pE S301AISS Jj0iked UWD
PaNWILT £5 S3MMAIBS 1104ARd LULID
Pal] 7€ S30IAIAS 1|04ARd LULWIO
PUWLT LE S3NAIIS Jj0dhEd WD
PaMWLT OF S3AIBS 1104hE LLWID
PaHLIL 67 $34AIIS Tj0ARd LUWO
PANIN L7 534AI3S 11012 LUWG
PRI 97 $321A135 Yj0dked WD
WL 67 $21AI3S Yj0dked WD
PILLT 7 S91AI3S Y104ARg lULIQ
PAMUILT £7 S9HAISS 1j04ARd LUWIQ
PRULLLT ZZ S9HAIDS 1104ARd LUWQD
PaUWILY |7 s3MAIBS 110.RRd LUWD
WL g 53AI3S 110.KRd LUWIQ
PaWIT G 531A135 110142 LUWLIQ
PaMyWI L S321AI3S Yj0.1REd 1UWIQO
PaMLY] TL 53014135 110.1AR 1UWQ
pajl] g S831AIBS 110.Aed WWQ
PRI § SADIAIDS 1104ARd 1LY

P3N G S3a3LAI3S 110JAed WG

Auedwo)

¥189796
¥997%6
0048796
LBEL/86
T0/8/86
8TELLBS
0ZLRLR6
¥ei8/86
0S/B/86
SbZ//86
6548286
¥TL8186
8//B/B6
T6L8/86
EELLLBE
8604786
¥63/86
6589/86
166986
6¥99./86
IF99.186
929986
G986
GB.8./86
0L1L186
LEL6/86
0165/86
0Zv5/86
9507586
[8r1586
(A 4%: )
R10T586
0261586
GL61586
Ti61586

Jaqunp o

P3ILLLIT £ SIDIAIDG T|CIARd LLILIQG
PallLIl 7 SaDLAIAS N1014ed LUWEO
panlwL] | SadiAaIag NolAed IIWQ
Pa3L] 6g sdwat jeLisnply
paiwi 8 sdwa) JeuIsnpul
pajun £g sdway 1eusnpu
papwi zg sdwa yeuisnpu
pajiwuIn ig sdway yeuisnpul
pajw] g sdway jeuasnpuy
paiw 6/ sdway yeuisnpu|
pajwi g4 sdwa, yeuisnpu)
pajiwi ££ sdwa] yepisnpu
pauw] 9y sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pauwy] 6/ sdwa) 1eusnpu
P b2 sdws) YeHisnpu)
panwi €/ sdwa) yeuisnpu
pajwi 74 sdwa) yeuisnpul
payunt 1/ sdwa] yeLsnpu)
pauwLT 0/ sdwa) felisnpu|
P 69 sdwa] TeLiIsnpu|
pajw) g9 sdwd) 1eusnpul
pajw) L9 sdwa) 1eLsnpul
pajwWL] 99 sdwa) YeLIsnpul
paliwL] 69 sdwa) jeLiisnpu
pallw] +9 sdwa) JeLssnpul
pajwry £9 sdwa) jeLsnpu|
pajwi] Zg sdwa) 1ewasnpul
P33LWILT 19 sdla) Yewsnpu|
paitwi] 0g sdwa) Jeusnpy|
paw] 66 sdwa) jeLnsnpu)
paawr] g5 sdwa) yeLnsnpu)
pajwn /g sdwaj jeuisnpu
pajlwiy 95 sdwa) jeuisnpu
padwi g6 sdwa) yeunsnpul
palwIT ¥§ sdwaL 1eLasnpul

Auedwon

£107686
2607586
61E£1586
8477686
ESLIGB6
XA
88ETSBG
£LEZER6
0LZZSR6
LT07586
65E£7586
1GEZS86
OLEZSBG
9577586
6807586
TH0ZE86
8971586
81EZS86
GZEISBG
GHZTS86
GBIISB6
TLETSRO
0RGZSBA
047586
6021586
BRPIGRE
HITa86
GETIGR6
9LLIL86
ELTZERG
2652586
gheTas: L
L 12586
0707586
L9LZSBE

13quiny 0y

pajwL £6 sdwa) yeLnsnpu
pajuuL 76 sdwa] Yeussnpu
pajwi Lg sdwa] 1eLasnpul
paj g sdway 1eLsnpu|
PR 6% W] TeLIISNpU|
palwL] gy sdiua) 1eLIsnpu|
palLL] /4 sdwa jeLIsnpu)
pajlLIL] 9p scdia JeLsnpu
pajLIL G sdway 1eLIsnpu|
paLIL] i sdwa teLsnpu
pajwn £p sdws L, jeLasnpu
pajw Zi sdiws) jeuIsnpu
pajwn 1y sdway jewisnpu)
pajwry oF sdway yeLnsnpuj
pajuny ¢ sdwaj yeLnsnpu)
paiwn gg sdway jeuisnpuj
panwi /g sdwaj jeuisnpu
panwi 9¢ sdway 1euisnpul
painwun g¢ sdway yeuisnpul
pauwi £ sdwa | jeLnsnpu
panwi ££ sdwa] 1eLIsnpul
panwi Zg sdwal 1eLsnpul
paywt] £ sdwa) 1eL3snpul
pajwi] of sdway 1eLIsnpul
pajw] 6Z sdwia) TeuIsnpu
pajiwi] g7 sdwa) 1eH3snpy|
pajlw £z sdwal yeuisnpu)
pajiwi 97 sdwal yepasnpul
paywi 67 sdwia jeLnsnpu
pajwr] $Z sdway 1eussnpu|
pajwr €7 sdwa) jeLasnpu
pajwil 7z sdwaj teusnpu
pajwyy 1z sdwa) JeLiisnpu
pajw OF sdway, 1eLasnpu|
payuny gl sdwa] jeusnpu|

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrai V61 Limited 9013058
Centrai ¥53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited MmN
Centrai B12 Limited 9153761
Central X3 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Uimited 9285778
Centrai 610 Limited 9IBFRI
Cantrel 511 Limited 9286924
Central G2 Limited 428713
Central G13 Limited $207¢70
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited G633
Central G6 Limted 9284954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Cenirat GB Limited S287152
Lentral G§ Limited frl vy
Central 82 Limited G166938
Central D16 Limited 166479
Centrat E11 Limited 9182684
Central E£12 Limited 9181302
Lentral £13 Limiteq 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9181099
Central £135 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 91831175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Centrat £18 Limitey 181187
Centrat £19 Limited 9182814
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9152885
Central €3 Limited 9181054
Central £4 Limited 9191203
Cantral £5 timited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181127
Central £7 Limited 181441
Central £8 Limited 182615
Centrat E9 Limited 9182556
Central Fi Limited BA004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited NI
Centrat F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185109
Central F14 Limited 91873568
Central P15 Limited 9185065
Central F16 Limited 9187413

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central FS Limited
Central F& Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F§ Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G4 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Central G168 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Centrat K1 Limited
entral H10 Limited
Centrat H11 Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Cantral H13 Limited
Central #14 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Centrat H1% Limited
Central H2 Limited
{entral H20 Limited
Central HI1 Limnited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Centrat Hé Limited
Central H? Limited
Central HY Limited
Central I Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central #11 Limiteg
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
LCentral 115 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Centrat 4 Limited
Centrat IS Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Centrat i9 Linvited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
145603
9185711
9290158
9288340
9288267
9288134
9288313
9788561
$188352
988513
9788306
9788334
9288341
9288384
9188401
9288387
§288608
9138276
9188273
9288351
9268519
9288339
92883031
9790148
9284299
9288268
9288297
9188323
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
3290737
9230229
9290269
3288171
9208475
9288530
3288549
9288433
$28363%
F2E8540
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Compariy Nar

Central CC151 Limited

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central 22779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central Z2154 Limited 26,12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 77649 Limited
Centrat Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ2902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ2210 Limited
Central 72862 Limited
Central Z214 Limited
Central 22205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q% Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ7564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 225925 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 27640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AAT64 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central 22633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S$14 Limited
Centrat CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

31.

.95

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
3%.04
39.28

41.

67

44,33

45.
46,
46.
48.

96
33
37
65

49.16
49.8%

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
3.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.2%

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11

11
11

03
.06
23
.23
.26
i1,

37

.46
.57
1.

59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central Vé5 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01

21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 72820 Limited
Central 22882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AAZ268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central 22881 Limited
Central ££145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 22843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 27639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 22132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24,16
24,86
24,90
2499
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00 .
27.24
27.43
18.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 22683 Limited
Central Z2182 Limited
Central 77213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
16.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 7Z824 Limited
Central AAZ89 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Centraf Y18 Limited
Central 2791 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central QZ Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central LZO Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central 2759 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central 7260 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ2512 Limited
Central $3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.7G
41,85
41.91
41.96
42.G5
42.19
42.23
42.33
472.40
42.43
42,48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central 77845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ38 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 22520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central S1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ2233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 27934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central 72143 Limited
Central 72618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ56% Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AAZ99 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central RT1 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
33.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
34.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Centrai L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Centrat AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central 77568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
536.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
26.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central S$15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ39 Limited
Central Z7609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central 22870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 22501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 72630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central 22737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L& Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.24
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
21
.28
.28
.29
.41

61.43
61.43

61.
61.
61.
61.
61.
61.



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.32
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC163 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 27951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central 22680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central 72125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central Z2760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ2592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central 77579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Centrat ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Centrai ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central Z7527 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 27841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 272254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AAZ96 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ2256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central 72818 Limited
Central Z2788 Limited
Central 72844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central 72797 Limited
Central £19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
£69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74,32
74.41
74.42



Central AAZ31 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 77693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.35
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Centrat 817 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 22600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central Z2571 Limited
Central 77880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 72541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U135 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 72859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 27652 Limited
Central 27150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA30Z Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ2752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.2%
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.0C
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
§1.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Centrat ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Centrat AA158 Limited
Central Z7232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Centrat ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central 2268 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
B7.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.%6
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ2611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central 7221 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Centratl GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Centrat ZZ297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central 77511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 77875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central €20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central Z2245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 27836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

g1
91
91
91
91
91
9
91
91
N

91
91

M.

07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91

98

92.02

92.

34

92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83

92.
g3.
93.
93.
93.
93.

85
06
18
3
46
57

93.64

93.

64

93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Centrat ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Centrat D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 72544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 77838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 22573 Limited
Central 22209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Lirnited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99%.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Centrat ZZ582 Limited
Central 22217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Centrai BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central Z7225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central Z2612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central 72184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central 22759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 22574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central 72777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central Z218 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 2752 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GGZ31 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 22228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central 7Z812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ2722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
11

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZB06 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AAZ293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

amni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central Z2728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central 27270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Centrat GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central OZ0 Limited
Central A138 Limited
Central 22798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 27268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 27602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91

112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81

114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31

116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 2284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ7584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ2954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 22697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Centrat BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
19.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 722226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Centrat ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central 22742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central Z7833 Limited
Central 27671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Centrai ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2729 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limfted
Central AAT6Z Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 27784 Limited
Central 27212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Centrat AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central S4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central 77258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Centrat B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Centrat ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central Z7922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 77655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central Z7945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130,37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
32
41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central Z7969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central 27140 Limnited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central 22176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA2Z27 Limited

amni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central 2730 Limited
Central 27141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 27540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 2Z575 Limited
Central 22289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.85
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134,80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ7288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Lirnited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central 77734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.63
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central Z2896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 22677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central 512 Limited
Central 22964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ2291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ59% Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.4%
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.33
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ7244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 22535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central Z2668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 22685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 22278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V469 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ13C Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225,49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
24488
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 77572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central 7737 Limited
Central 7246 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 27906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
28C.07
2819
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 77699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 2793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K2¢ Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 77823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 22260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central Z7259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.73
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 27543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central v42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central 7265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 77144 Limited
Central £2243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Centrat ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Centrat ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Centrat N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central 22555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Centrat ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 2245 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industriat Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central |17 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 2236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central VY45 Limited

Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industriat Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industriat Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central 6GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
$85.41
9%0.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.74
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AAZ11 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Centrat BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central B8118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Centrat C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Centrat 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Centra! BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



B35 19

Buyziodan

ETEYSTYY e
- pallig

L1420 11 SIUBLBSINGSI]

§9°0TF¥7Y 0L 19N
4998 S8'0TH'¥IY 9E'509°s o't 24 0568 IEL [ 0ThiL ov 54 [ 09°0LE 057 QIEIROPT | OF9RK SF6SL'IST | GEWPE
'O L LPIEE €98 SLLLY sy 00°5¥4 STt o ME 05 o'0Ls's sL'c o ErE'S 0s°L
SLR6E L[S tv gt ] §0'608°t or'EL ot'o SL959'0LL 56'969 &0y e OLB0L'SET pinTig S ISTSrE 65°98E
00°95y 0089 [ %) 0g-izt o5l DOESE 0s'g
[T 1% 00°9EE'8 0068 00°5£0'S 652 meR'e 06

k1 Fiemer SN0 3ol LnoH 3o sinoy 3 E0Y £iN0H 3o} FMGH Jmel SInPH T1E08 $INDH
3w ¥OLYELSINWOY ATOVNYW B

IDVHIAY WIOL GV AFVLS ¥IHLD HOLVELSINWGY BOIN3S ANVISISSY YFOYNYW YINLAYA

Alagens g Buiunield
WMINUGdY uo AL

uoidLiasag

£40T 19Q1SADN pT 03 9107 19qUIDQ § POLIad 3y} o} a|qesyddy sayey pue padiey) s jo lrewung

uonjepinbry Ai2junjop SJ01D3IY Ul e - sauedwiod J3YI0 G5/ B PO LV ROV

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insoivency {England

and Wales) Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together ("the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual

company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 Gctober 2016

1

Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this formj}.

Particutars of any security held, the vaiue of
the security, and the date it was given,

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now hut the
Liquidator may calt for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver ta the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.




